KNOWING WHO DOES WHAT CAN HELP MAKE LIFE EASIER!

We receive many telephone calls from homeowners with day-to-day questions and needs. These
calls are often for situations which are not handled by the Flower Hill Central Corporation and
we have to direct the caller elsewhere. In order to help you to know where to call for help with
problems, questions or requests, we have compiled a list of who’s who around the Flower Hill
Community. Every homeowner in Flower Hill belongs to two (2) associations. The Flower Hill
Central Corporation, and the individual sub-association for the neighborhood 1n which they live.
Each association has its own Board of Directors, its own set of rules, its own budget and
expenses and its own separate responsibilities. Each of the associations has a set of governing
documents which create the authority and responsibility of the Boards of Directors. You should
have received a copy of this set of documents when vou purchased vour home and should take
some time to review the document, as there are legal requirements for homeowners contained in
the documents as well. If you should need a copy they are for sale at the Flower Hill Office.
Hopefully, this explanation will help everyone to understand the role of each of the entities.

FLOWER HILL CENTRAIL CORPORATION The Flower Hill Central Corporation is the
“umbrella” association over all the neighborhoods in the Flower Hill community. What does this
mean? It means that the Flower Hill Central Corporation is the one association to which all
homeowners in the community belong. It is responsible for the maintenance of all recreational
facilities, including the pool, playgrounds, ponds and community center and also maintains the
landscaping in the common areas around the community. It also collects the fees for the Central
Corporation as well as for the sub associations.

What to call FHCC for: questions on fees, payments or changing your address; request for a
resale package when selling your home; rental of the community center; obtaining pool passes;
reporting problems with recreational facilities; request for landscape maintenance on common
areas; snow removal on common areas; and anything which would come under the jurisdiction
and authority of the FHCC.

Linda Zimmerman works in the office at Flower Hill. She is responsible for renting the
community center, making a calendar of events at the community center, issuing resale packages
and pootl passes, and generally handling the affairs of the Flower Hill community center. She
may be reached at 301-670-9393.

Presently we are self-managed so the FHCC office also (unless management company is hired)
oversees work done by contractors around the community. Association Bookkeepers Services

attends to all of the collection of fees from homeowners and do the bookkeeping, work with the
Board of Directors in areas of its concern.

SUB-ASSQCIATIONS- Each homeowner in Flower Hill also belongs to a separate sub-
association for the particular neighborhood in which they live. Part of the fecs paid each year
goes to the sub associations to administer the operation of the individual neighborhoods. Each
sub association has its own Board of Directors, and makes and enforces its own set of rules
particular to the individual community.

What to call your Sub association for: complaints on problems or behavior within the sub
association, such as with your neighbor; parking questions; trash accumulations; request for
architectural change to the exterior of your home; pet complaints; and anything which would
come under the jurisdiction and authority of the sub association.

A Board of Directors governs each sub association and their names and numbers are available
from the Flower Hill Office.




2008 Flower Hill Budget

2008 Budgeat

Income
Qperating lncome
06310 Assessments $  680,195.38
06903 Administrative Fees 10,000.00
Other Income
06315 Community Center Rental incoma 28,000.00
06510 InterestDividend Income 30,000.00
06920 Misceflanaous Income 5,000.00
Total Income: 753,195.36

Expenses
Fixed Contract Expanses
07925 Alarm System 410.00
07920 Communily Patrol {Courtasy Pairol) 75,000.00
09810 Landscape 104,858 .00
07610 Bookkeeping 18,168.00
08200 Pool 76,050.00
09700 Coemmunity Center Trash Removat 4,947 48
09710 Trash Can Service 6,000.00
08350 Heat Pump Maintenance* 1,712.00

Other Contract Expanses
07910 Community Center Cleaning 15,500.00
07450 Capier Malntenance 2,227.88

Administrative Expanses

07300 Payrell Service Expenses 1,450.00
07140 Audit/Tax Returns 4,600.00
07270 Bad Debi 4,800.00
07880 Bank Charges 500.00
07015 Empioyee Insurance -

Q7100 Empioyee FICA Expense 586100
07280 FHCC insurance 28,000.00
28130 Depreciation Expense -

Q7120 FUTA/MUTA Taxes Payabie 300.00
07160 Legal Feas {Collections) 4,500.00
07170 Legal Fees {Genaral Representation} 2,000.00
0789 Miscellansous Expense 4,800.00
07320 Office Expense 8,000.00
07268 Pgstage 8,000.00
07444 Prinling 6,000.00
07180 Professional Development 1,000.00
07190 Professional Fees 1,000.00
07000 Salaries 74,000.0¢
07350 Web Site 300.00

Utitities
07500 Eleckic 55,000.00
07250 Telephone 4.500.00
07600 Water/Sewer 12,000.00

Maintenance and Repairs

08150 Community Ctr Maintenance and Repa 10,000.00
09190 Landscape Maintenance and Repair 25.600.,00
09090 Lighting Maintenance and Repair 5,000.00
08250 Poot Maintenance and Repair 15,000.00
09100 Miscellansous Maintenance and Repaii 4,000.00

Furniture an Equipment

08100 Gommunity Center 7,200.00
08126 Office 500.00
08300 Pocl 4,000.00

Taxes

07440 Real Property Congolidaled Taxes 2,500.00
07431 income Taxes {State)
07430 incoma Taxes {Faderai

Fund Contributions

06990 Capilat Reserve 91,541.00

09800 Snow Removal 30,000.00
06970 Capitat Improvements -

06980 Capital Reserve Interest and Dividends 20,000.00

Total Expenses . . 753,195.36
"isiDaficit H -

Annual Ass. '
$341.98

Approved 11 28 07



Memorandum

To: All New Owners )
From: Linda Zimmerman, Community Service Director
Date:  1/2/2006

Re: Annual Dues amounts and Budget information for the sub association

The sub association you are inquiring about did not respond to Flower Hill Central’s requests to
provide a 2006 budget copy. You will need to contact the Board President for a copy of the 2006
budget for the sub association.
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DoucLas Corey & Associates, P.C.

CERTFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS

66071 Limie River TurNrike, Sute 440

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22312

(/53 3542900 o Fax (703) 354-2606 . E-malL: coreycpa@coreyepa.com

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT

To the Board of Directors
Courts of Flower Hill Homeowners Association, Inc.

We have audited the accompanying balance sheet of Courts of Flower Hill Homeowners
Association, Inc. as of December 31, 2005, and the related statements of revenues and expenses,
changes in members’ equity, and cash flows for the year then ended. These financial statements are
the responsibility of the Association's management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on
these {inancial statements based on our audit.

We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in the United
States of America. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable
assurance about whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. An audit
includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial
statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates
made by management, as well as evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We believe
that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

In our opinion, the financial statements referred to above present fairly, in all material respects, the
financial position of Courts of Flower Hill Homeowners Association, Inc. as of December 31, 2005,
and the results of its operations and its cash flows for the year then ended in conformity with
accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America.

- Courts of Flower Hill Homeowners Associétion, Inc. has not conducted a formal study estimating the
remaining lives and replacement costs of the common property and, therefore, has not presented the
schedule of funds designated for future major repairs and replacements that the Ameérican Institute of

Certified Public Accountants has determined is required to supplement, although not required to be a
part of, the basic financial statements. ‘ '

ﬁﬂ%/ Oy, @ lonreiite /7O
September 29, 2006 ‘ 7 ,



The Courts of Flower Hill Homeowners Association, Inc.
Balance Sheet
December 31, 2005
(Sec independent Auditor’s Report and notes to financial statements)

¥

Assets
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 50,193
Assessments receivable 298
Prepaid taxes 185
$ 50,676
Liabilities and Members' Equity
Current Liabilities
Deferred assessments $ 734
Members' Equity 49,942
Total Liabilities and Members' Equity $ 50,676




The Courts of Flower Hill Homeowners Association, Ine.
Statement of Revenueg and Expenses
For the year ended December 31, 2005
(See Independent Auditor's Report and notes to financial statements)

Revenues
Assessments - Homeowners $ 3,342
Interest income 473
3,815

Expenses
Insurance 1,422
Audit 1,050
Pues ‘ 365
Miscellaneous 40
Taxes 15
2,892
Excess of revenues over expenses 3 923



The Courts of Flower Hill Hoix:cowners Association, Inc. -
Statement of Changes in Mewbers' Equity
For the year ended December 31, 2805
(See Independent Auditor's Report and notes to financial staiements)

Balance, beginning of year $ 49,019
Excess of revenues over expenses 923
Balance, end of year h 49,942



The Courts of Flower Hill Homeowners Association, Inc.
Statement sf Cash Flows
For the year ended Decerzher 31, 2005
(See Independent Auditor's Report and notes to {inancial statements)

Cash flows from operaling activities:
Excess of revenues over expenses $ 923

Adjustments to reconcile excess of revenues over expenses
to net cash provided (used) by operating activities:

(Increase) decrease in receivables 909

‘(Increase) decrease in prepaid taxes 15

Increase (decrease) in deferred assessments 407y
Net cash provided (used) by operating activities 1,440
Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of year 48,753
Cash and cash equivalents, end of year $ 50,193

Supplemental disclosures of cash flow information:
Cash paid during the year for:
Income taxes : $

Interest expense ‘ $



Courts of Flower Hill Homeowners Association, Inc.
Nate to Financial Statements
Dscember 31, 2005
(See Independent Anditor’s Report)

Note A - Summary of Accounting Policies

A summary of the significant accounting policies consistently applied in the preparation of the
accompanying financial statements follows.

1. Method of Accounting

The Association maintains its books and prepares its financial statements on the accrual basis of

accounting in accordance with generally accepted accounting principals of the United States of
America,

2. Nature of Association

Courts of Flower Hill Homeowners Association, Inc. (the Association) was incorporated in 1984
under the laws of Maryland, to provide for the maintenance, preservation, and repair and replacement
of the common elements of the community. The Association is a 163 unit residential community
located in Montgomery County, Maryland.

3. Assessments Receivable

Members are subject to annual assessments to provide funds for the Association's operating
expenses, future capital acquisitions, and major repairs and replacements. Any excess assessments at
year end are retained by the Association for use in the succeeding year. The Board of Directors has
the responsibility of determining the amount of the annual assessment against each unit owner at
least thirty days in advance of each annual assessment period. Assessments receivable at December
31, 2005 represents fees due from homeowners and fees remitted to Flower Hill Central Corporation,
but not yet remitted to the Association. Because assessments are enforceable by placing a lien
against title to the individual residence of a delinquent owner, and ultimately, through the process of
foreclosure, the Board of Directors believes that such procedures will result in collection of the
assessments recetvable. Accordingly, no allowance for doubtful receivables has been recorded.

= et

4. Deferred Revenue

The annual assessment period is April 1 through March 31, Deferred revenue represents assessments

billed but not recognized as revenue since the assessment period does not correspond to the calendar
year.



Courts. of Flower Hill Flomeowners Association, Inc.
Note to Financial Statements
December 31, 2005
{S2e Independent Auditor’s Report)

Note A - Summary of Accounting Policies - Confinued

3. Income Taxes

Homeowners associations may be taxed either as regular corporations or as homeowners
associations. For the year ended December 31, 2005, the Association elected to be taxed as a
homeowners association. Under that election, the Association is taxed on its non-exempt function
income, which includes interest earnings and revenue received from nonmembers, at a flat rate of
30%. Exempt function income, which consists primarily of member assessments, is not taxable.

6. Cash eguivalents

For purposes of the statement of cash flows, the Association considers all highly liquid
instruments purchased with a maturity date of three months or less to be cash equivalents.

7. Property

Real property and common areas acquired from the developer and related improvements to such
property are not recorded in the Association's financial statements.

8. Use of Estimates

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with generally accepted accounting
principles requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported
amounts of assets and liabilities and disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the
financial statements and the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting
period. Actual results could differ from those estimates.

Note B - Future Major Repairs and Replacements

The Association's governing documents do not require the accumulation of funds to finance
estimated future major repairs and replacements. The Association has not conducted a study to
estimate the remaining useful lives and the replacement costs of the common property
components. The Board of Directors has not developed a plan to fund those needs. If repair and
replacement funds are needed, the Association has the right, subject to member approval, to
increase regular assessments or levy special assessments, or it may delay major repairs and

replacements until funds are available. The effect on future assessments has not been determined
at this time. : :



Courts

af

_Homeowner’s Association, Inc.

- Homeowner's Documents |



‘ MARYLAND

State Department of Assessments and Taxation

Gene L Burmer Duoeclor

§300136

YOU. ARE. ADVISED THAT THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF

COURTS OF FLOWER HILL HOMEOWNERS ,
ASSOCTIATION, INC, :

' HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND APPROVED BY THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND
 TAXATTON THIS Znd DAY OF

August, 1982 atf §:30 A.M. AND WILL BE RECORDED .

STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF MARYLAND |

6/.?44:2.’7;

301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 /Phone:



MILTON F. cLOGa

ATTORNEY AT Law
. BUITE 300

B0 WEST MONTGOMERY AVE,

HOCKVILLE, MD Zoaso
2811084

STATE OF MARYLAND,
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 3(0th day of June , 1982, before the
subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, personally:
appeared MILTON P. CLOGG, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the :
person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged ;
that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained. i

My Commission expires: July 1, 1982




MILTCN F, CLOGG

ATTORNEY AT Law
SUITE 200

20 WEST HOHIGOMERY AVE,

ROCKVILLE, 4t 208800
2nl-1804

‘therewith and all office and other expen

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
COURTS OF FLOWER HILL HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

To: State Department of Assessments
and Taxation
Baltimore, Maryland

I, the undersigned, Milton F. Clogy, whose post office address is 50
West Montgomery Avenue, Rockville, Maryland 20850, who am at least twenty-ong
years of age, in compliance with Titles 1, 2 and 3 of the Corporations and
Asgociations Volume of the Annotated Code of Maryland, and for the purpose of
forming & corporation not for profit under the general laws of the State of

Maryland, de¢ hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation, and do
certify:

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is COURTS OF FLOWER HILL HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION, INC., hereinafter called the "Assocciaticn".

ARTICLE IIX

The post cffice address of the principal office of the Association is 50
West Montgomery Avenue, Suite 300, Rockville, Maryland 20850,

ARTICLE IIL

John H. Pettit, whose post office address is 50 West Meontgomery Avenue,
Suite 300, Rockville, Maryland 20850, is hereby appointed the registered

agent of this Asscciation. Said resident agent is a citizen of the State and
actually resides therein.

ARTICLE IV
PURPOSE AND POWERS OF THE ASSQCIATION

This Association is not authorized to issue capital stock and does not
contemplate pecuniary gain or profit to the members thereof, and the specific

purposes for which it is formed are to provide architectural control of the
residence lots, within that certain tract of propert@ more particularly
described in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, and
to promote the health, safety and welfare of the residents within the
above-~described property and any additions thereto as may hereafter be

brought within the jurisdiction of this Association. for this purpose to:

{a} exercise all of the powers and privileges and to perform all
of the duties and ohligations of the Association as set forth in that certain
Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, hereinafter called the
"Declaration of ‘Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions", applicable to the
property and recorded or to be recorded in the office of the Clerk of the
Circuit Court for Montgomery County and as the same may be amended from time

"to time as therein provided, sald Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and

Restrictiens being incorporated herein as if set forth at length;

© {b) fix, levy, collect and enforce payment by any lawful means,
all charges or assessments pursuant to the terms ‘of the Declaration of
Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions; to pay all expenses in connection
ses incident to the conduct of the
business of the Association, including all licenses, taxes, or governmental
charges levied or imposed against the property of the Association;

(¢} acquire (by gift, purchase or otherwise), own, hold,
build upon, operate, maintain, canvey, sell, lease, transfer,
public use or otherwise dispose of real or personal
with the affairs of the Association;

improve,
dedicate for
property in connection




MILTOMN ‘F, CLOGG

ATTONNEY AT Law
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1811884

{d) boxrow money, and with the assent of two-thirds (2/3) of each
class of members, mortgage, pledge, deed in trust, or hypothecate any or all

of its real or personal property as security for money borrowed or debts
incurred;

(e} participate in mergers and consolidations with other nonprofit
corporations organized for the mame purposes or annex additional residential
property and Common Area, provided that any such merger, consolidation or

annexation shall have the assent of two-thirds {(2/3) of each class of
members;

(£} have and to exercise any and all powers, rights and privileges
which a non-profit, non-stock corporation organized under the lLaws of the

‘State of Maryland, pursuant to the Annotated Code of Maryland, Corporations

and Associations, Titles 1, -2 and 3 thereof, by law or hereafter have or
exercise,

ARTICLE V
MEMBERSHIP

Every person or ahtity who i3 a fecord'ownar of a fee or undivided fee

Anterest in any Lot which is subject by covenants of record to assessment by

the Assoviation, including contract purchasers, shall be a member of the
Association. The aforegoing is not intended to include persons or entities
who hold an interest merely as gsecurity for performance of an obligation,
Membership shall be appurtenant to and shall not be separated from ownership
of any Lot which is subject to assessment by the Association, s

ARTICLE VI
VOTING RIGHTS
The Association shall have two classes of voting membership.

Clags A. Class A members shall be all Owners with the exception of the
Declarant and shall be entitled to one vote for each Lot owned, When more
than one persons holds an interest in any Lot, all such persons shall be
members. The vote for such Lot shall be exerciged as they, among themselves

determine, but in no event shall more than one vote be cast with respect to
any Lot ’

Clasg B. Class B member(s) shall be the Declarants (as defined in the
PDeclaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions) and shall be entitled
to three (3) votes for each Lot owned. The Class B membership shall cease
and be converted to Class A membership on the happening of either of the
following events, whichever occurs earlier;

{a) when the total votes outstanding in Class A membership

equal the total votep outstanding in the Class B member-
shipy or ‘ ‘

" (b) fJanuary 1, ‘1989
' ARTICLE VIT
BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The affairs of the Association shall be managed by a Board of not more
than nine (9) Directors, of whom threa (3) need not be members of the
Association, or  such other number, not less than five (5), as shall be
prescribed in the By-Laws. The names ang addresses of the persons who are to

act in the capacity of directors until the first annual meeting or until
their sucecessors are duly chosen and qualify are:



MILTON F, €LDGG
; ATTONNEY AT LAW
$UITE 200
WO WEST MONTAOMERY AVE,
ROCKVILLE, MD 20400

LLIRE 1YY

Y Cuer Address

John H. Pattit 50 W. Montgomery Ave., Rockville, M4, 20850
Barbara G. Melvin 14 Maryland Ave,., Rockville, Maryland 20850
Richard B. Pettit 1044 Brice Rd., Rockville, Maryland 20852
Josephine Sibley 20605 Farcroft Lane, Laytongville, Md. 20879
John Stephen Pettit 1070 Copperstone Ct., Rockville, Md. 20852

At the first annual meeting the memberg shall elect three Directors for
a term of one year, three directors for a term of two years and three
directors for a term of three years; and at each annual meeting thereafter

the members shall elect three directors for a taym of thtree years, unless
- otherwise provided.for in the By-Laws.

ARTICLE VIII
DISSOLUTION

The Association may be dissolved with the agsent given in writing and
signed by not léss than two-thirds (2/3) of each class of members, and after

- obtaining consent in writing of at least gseventy-five (75) per cent of the
first mortgagees. Upon dissolution of the Association, other then ‘incident
to a merger or consolidation, all of the common area owned by the Association

shall be conveyed to the Maryland National Capital Park and Planning

Commission by deed or dedication or sueh othaer type of conveyance of title as
the said Commission may require at no charge to the Commission. In the svent
that the Commission refuses to accept the conveyance as aforesaid, then and
in such event, the said land shali be conveyed to any non-profit corporation,

association, trust or other oganization to be devoted to similar purposes.,
All other assets of the association shall be conveyed, granted and assigned
to any non-profit corporation, assog¢iation, trust or other organization to be

devoted to similar purposes,
ARTICLE IX
| DURATION
This Corporation shall exist perpetually.
ARTICLE X
AMENDMENTS

Amendments of these Articles shall require the asgsent of seventy-five

per cent {75%) of the entire membership, and seventy-five per cent (75%) of
the first mortgagees, :

ARTICLE XI
" FHA/VA APPROVAL
As long as there is a Class B me&bership, the following actions. will
require the prior approval of, the Federal Housing Administration or the

Veterans Administration; annexation of additional properties, mergers and

consolidations, mortgaging of Common Areas, dedication of Common Areas,
dissolution and amendmént of these Articles,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, for tha purpose of forming this Corporation under
the laws of. the State of Maryland, the undersigned has execduted these
Articles of Incorporation this 30th day of June , 1982,

"Milton F. Claogg éﬁ 5
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BY<LAWS
OF

COURTS OF FLOWER HILL HOMECOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC,

ARTICLE I

NAME AND LOCATION. The name of the corporation is COURTS OF FLOWER HILL
HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., hereinafter referred to as the "Aesociation".
The principal office of the corporation shall be located at 50 West
Montgemery Avenue, Suite 300, Rockville, Maryland 20850, but meetings of
members and directors may be held at such pPlaces within the State of

Maryland, County of Montgomery as may be designated by the Board of
Directors. . .

ARTICLE II
DEFINITIONS

Section 1.  “"Association” shall mean and refer to COURTS OF PLOWER HILL
HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., and its successors and assigns,

Section 2. "Owner" shall mean and refer to the record owner, whether
one or more persons or entitias, of a fee simple title to any Lot which is a
part of the Properties, including contract burchasers, but excluding those
having such interest merely as security for the performance of an obligation.

Section 3. "Properties" shall mean and refer to that certain real
Py ; -
property described in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions angd

Restrictions, and such additions thereto as may hereafter be brought within
the jurisdiction of the Association.

Section 4. "Lot" ghall mean those lots on which single family detached
dwellings shall be erected and which are described on Schedule A of the
Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions.

Section 5. "Peclarant" shall mean and refer to PETTIT & GRIFFIN, INC.,
their successors and assigns, if such successors or assigns should acquire

more than one undeveloped lot from the Declarant for the purposes of
development,

SBection €. ‘"Mortgage”, Wherever the word "Mortgage" is used it shall
be deemed to include "Deed of Trust",

' Section 7. "Member“ shall mean and refer to those persons entitled to
membership as provided in the Declaration of' Covenants, Conditions and
Restrictions. :

ARTICLE ITI
——meE A

MEETING OF MEMBERS

Section 1. Annual Meetings. The first annual meeting of the members
shall be held within ofie year from the date of incorporation of the
Association, and each subsequent regular annual meeting of the members shall
be held on the same day of the same month of each year thereafter, at the
hour of 7:00 o'clock P.m. If the day for the annual meeting of the members |
is a Séturday, Sunday of legal holiday, the meeting will be held on the same !
hour of the Ffirst day follewirg which is not a Saturday, Sunday or legal

or upon

i
: i
Section 2, Special Meetings, Spacial meetings of the members may be
written request of the members who are entitled to vote one-fourth (%) of all ‘

Section 3. Notice of Meetings. Written notice
members shall be given by, ©xr at the direction of,
authorized to call the meeting, by mailing a copy o
Prepaid, at least 15 days before such meeting to eac

of each meeting of the
the secretary or pgfson
f such notice, postage
h member entitled to vote

|
|
i
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thereat, addressed to-the member's address last appearing on the books of the
Association, supplied by such member to the Association for the purpose of
notice. Such notice shall specify the place, day and hour of the meeting,
and, in the case of a special meeting; the purpose of the meeting.

Section 4. Quorum. The presence at the meeting of members entitled to
cast, or of proxies entitled to cast, forty percent (40%) of the votes of
each class of membership shall constitute a quorum for any action except as
otherwise provided in the Articles of Incorporation, the Declaration of
Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, or these By-Laws. If, however, such
quorum shall not be present or represented at any meeting, the members
entitled to vote thereat shall have power to adjourn the meeting from time to
time, without notice other than announcement at the meeting, until a guorum
as aforesaid shall be present or be represented.

Section 5. Proxies. At all meetings of members, each member may vote
in person or by proxy. All proxies shall be in writing and filed with the

. Secretary. Every proxy shall be revoecable and shall automatically cease upon

conveyance by the member of his lot.
ARTICLE IV
BOARD OF DIRECTORS: SELECTION: TERM OF OFFICE
Section 1. Number. The affairs of this Association shall be managed by
a Board of Nine Directors, of whom three need not be members of the

Agsociation, provided that the initial rnumber of directors, who shall hoild
office until the first annual meeting shall be five, who need not be members.

Section 2. Term of Office. At the first annual meeting the members
shall elect three diréctors for a term of one year, three directors for a
term of two years and three directors for a term of three years; and at each
annual meeting thereafter the members shall elect three directors for a term
of three years. :

Section 3. Removal. Any director may be removed from the Board, with or
without cause, by a majority vote of the members of the Association. In the
event of death, resignation or removal of a director, his successors shall be
selected by the remaining members of the Board and shall serve for the
uvnexpired term of his predecessor,

Section 4. Compensation. No director shall receive compensation for
any service he may render to the Association. Howaver, any director may be
reimbursed for his actual expenses incurred in the performance of his duties.

Section 5. Action Taken Without a Meeting, The directors shall have
the right to take any action in the absence of a meeting which they could
take at a meeting by obtaining the written approval of all the directors.

Any actlon so approved shall have the same effect as though taken at a
meeting of the Directors. - ’ . '

ARTICLE V
NOMINATION AND ELECTIBN OF DIRECTORS

Section 1. Nomination. Nomination for election of the Board of
Directors shall be made by a Nominating Committee. Nominations may also be
made from the floor at the annual meeting. The Nominating Committee shall
consist of a Chairman, who shall be a member of the Board of Directors, and
two or more members of the Association. The Nominating Committee shall be
appointed by the Board of Directors prior to each annual mesting of the
members, to serve from the close of such annual meeting until the close of
the next annual meeting and such appointment shall be announced at each
annual meeting. The Nominating Committee shall make as many nominations for
election to the Board of Directors as it shall in its discretion determine,
but not less than the number of vacancies that are to be filled. Such

nominations may be made from among members or non-members, subject to
provisions of 'Article IV, Section 1 hereof. ‘

Section 2.  Election, Election of the Board of Directbrs shall be by
secret written ballot., At such election the members or their proxies may
cast, in respect to each vacancy, as many .votes as they are entitled to
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exercise under the provisiong of thes Declaration of Covenantg, Conditions and
Restrictions. The persons receiving the largest number of votes shall be
elected. Cumulative voting ig not permitted,

ARTICLE VI
——en Y
MEETINGS OF DIRECTORS

Section 1. Regular Meetings. Regqular meetings of the Board of

Directors shall be held monthly without notice, at such place and hour as may

be fixed from time to time by resolution of the Board. Should said meeting
fall upon a Saturday, Sunday or legal holiday, then that meeting shall be

held at the same time on the next day which is not a Saturday, Sunday or
legal holiday.

Section 2. Special Meetings., special meetings of the Board of
Directors shall be held when called by the President of the Association, or

by any two directqrs, after not Jless than three (3) days' notice to each
director,

Section. 3. Quorum. A majority of the number of directors sghall
constitute a quorum for the transaction of business, Every act or decision
done or made by a majority of the directors present at 3 duly held meeting at
which a gquorum is Present shall be regarded as the act of the Board.

ARPICLE VII
2nssuha VIL
POWERS AND DUTIES OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Séction 1. Powers. The Board of Directors shall have power to:

(a) suspend the voting rights of a member during any period in
which such member shall be in default in the
by the Association. Such rights may also bhe suspended after notice and

hearing,. for a period not to exceed €0 days for infraction of published rules
and requlations;

(b) exercise for the Association all bowers, duties and authority
vested in or delegated to this Association and not reserved to the membership
by other provisions of these By-Laws, the Articles of Incorporation; or the
Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions:

regular meetings of the Board of Directors; ang

(@} employ a manager, an\independent tontractor, or such other
employees ag they may deem necessary, and to prescribe their duties,

Section 2. ' DPuties.

annual meeting of the members, or at any:speciallmee
is requested in writing by one-fourth (&)
entitled to vote;

(b}  supervise all officers,

agents and employees of this
Association, and to see that their duties .

are properly performed;

(e} as more fully provided in the p

; eclaration of Covenants,
Conditions and Regtrictions, to.

f each annual assessment to every

Owner subject thereto at least thirty (30) days in advance of each annual

assessment period; and
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(3) foreclose the lien against any property for which
assessments are not paidg within thirty (30) days after due date or to bring
an action at law against the owner personally obligated to pay the same.

(d}  issue, or to cause an appropriate officer to issue, upon
demand by any person, a certifjicate setting forth whether or not any
assessment has been paid. A reasonable charge may be made by the Board for
the issuance of these certificates. 1f 4 certificate states an assessment
has been paid; such certificate shall be conclusive evidence of such payment;

(e} cause all offjcers or employees having fiscal responsibilities
to be bonded, as it may deemrappropriate;

(£) the directors shall at all times during the duration of the
Association maintain a post office box, the hurmber and address of which shall
be made available to all of the members of the Association, institutions
holding mortgages encumbering the dwelling units of the menmbers of the
Association, the appropriate agents of local, state and Federal govermments
or political subdivision thereof, suppliers and employees of the Association,
and all other parties who would be legally entitled to such information,

ARTICLE VITT
Znooen VEIIL
OFFICERS AND THETR DUTIES
Section 1. Enumeration of Officers. 7he officers of this Asgociation
shall be a president and vice bPresident, who shall at all times be members of

the Board of Directors, a gecretary and g treasurer, and such other officers
as the Board may from time to time by resolution create,

Section 2, Election of Officers., fThe election of officers shall take -

Place at the first meeting of the Board of Directors following each annual
meeting of the members,

Section 3. Term. fThe officers of thig Association shall be elected
annually by the Board and each shall holg office for one {1} vear unless he
shall sooner resign, or shall be removed, or otherwise disqualified to sarva,

Section 4. Special Appointments, The Board may elect such other -
officers as the affairs of the Asgsociation hay redquire, each of whom shalil
hold office for such period, have such atthority, ang perform such duties ag
the Board may, from time to time, determine,

Section 5, Resignation and Removal, Any officer may be removed from
office with or without cause by the Board. Any officer may resign at any
time giving written notice to the Board, the president or the secretary.
Such resignation shall take effect on the date of receipt of such notica, or
at any later time specified therein, ang unless otherwise specified therein,
the acceptance of such resignation shall not bhe hecessary to make it

effective,

Section 6. Vacancies. A vacancy in any office may be filled by
appointment of the Board. The officer appointeq to such Vacancy shall serve
for the remainder of the term of the officer he replaces.

Section 7. Multiple Offices. fhe offices of secretar
may be held by thg same person. No person shall simultaneously hold more
than one of any of the other offices except in the case of
created pursuant to Section 4 of this Article,

Section 3. Duties. 7The duties of the officers .are asg follows:
.President
~=LEslcent

(a} The bresident shaltl bPreside at all meetings of thae Board of
Directors; shall see that orders and resolutions

out; shall sign a1l leases, mortgages, deeds and
and shall Co~sign all checks' and Promissory notes,
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Vice~President

(b} The vice-president shall act in the place and stead of the
president in the event of his absence, inability or refusal to act, and shall

exercise and discharge such other duties as may be required of him by the
Board,

Secretarx

Treasurer
2SI EY

(@) The treasurer shall receive and deposit in appropriate bank
accounts all monies of the Asscociation and shall disburse such funds as
directed by resolution of the Board of Directors; shall 8ign all checks and
promissory notes of the Agssociation; keep proper books of account; cause an
annual audit of the Association books to be mada by a public acocountant at
the completion of each fiscal year; and shall prepare an annual budget and a
statement of income and expenditures to be presented to the membership at its
regqular annual meeting, and deliver a copy of each to the members, and shall
further be charged with causing to ke prepared and filed with the proper
authorities, all documents hecessary to maintain the Association as a

Franchise Tax returns, and Federal and State Corporation tax returns, if
required. Further the Treasurer shall report to the Board of Directors ahy
real estate taxes, front foot benefit charges or special improvement

asgessments which may be due and which would constitute a lien on Common
Area, : -

ARTICLE IX
e dE
REPRESENTATIVES AND ALTERNATE TO THE FLOWER HILL CENTRAL CORPORATION

There shall be three {3) representatives and one alternate elected to
represent this Association in all matters pertaining to the Flower Hill
Central Corporation, The nomination, election and duration of office of the

said three (3) representatives and the alternate shall be the same as that of
the Board of Directors of this Association. ‘

ARTICLE X

POWERS AND DUTiES OF REPRESENTATIVES AND ALTERNATE OF THE
FLOWER HILL CENTRAL . CORPORATION -

The duly elected representatives and alternate to the Flower Hill
Central Corporation shall have the duty of attending all meetings of the
Flower Hill Central Corporation represenﬂing this Association to the best of
the ability and when appropriate, casting a block vote Eor this Association,

ARTICLE XI
—anet: A
COMMITTEES

The Association shall appoint an Architectural Control Committee, ag
provided in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, and a
Nominating Committee, as provided in thege By~Laws. In addition, the Board
of Directors shall appolnt such other Committes as it in its discretion shall
deem necessary for the proper functioning of the Association. 'The Board of
Directors shall hame ' the chairman ang members 'of the Committees, which said

chairman ang members shall serve at the pleasure of the Board and the Board
shall designate the rights, powers and

-
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ARLULCLE XTI
ot Aol
BOOKS AND RECORDS

The books, records and papers of the Association shall at all times,
during reasonable business hours, be subject to inspection by any member,
The Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, the Articles of
Incorporation and the By-Laws of +the Asgociation shall be available for
inspection by any member at the principa]l offica of the Association, where
coples may be purchased at reasonable cost.

-ARTICLE XITY
—— s S
ASSESSMENTS

As more fully provided in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and
Restrictions, each member is cobligated to Pay to the Association annual and
special assessments which are secured by a continuing lien upon the property
against which the assessment is made. Any assessmentg which are not paid
when due shall be delinquent, If the assessment is not paid within fifteen
{15) days after the due date, the assessment shall bear interest from the
date of delinquency at the rate of eighteen per centum (18%) per annum,
adjusted on a 360 day basig and the Association may bring an action at law
against the Owner personally obligated to pay the same, or foreclose the lien
a&gainst the Property, and interest, costs, and reasonable attorney's fees of
any such action shall be added to the amount of such assegsment. No owner
may waive or otherwise.escape liability for the agsessments provided for
herein by nonuse of or abandonment of his Lot. o

ARTICLE XIV
ABRtIVLE XTIV
CORPORATE SEAT

The Associatisn shall have a seal in cireular Form having within itg
circumference the words: courrs OF FLOWER HILI, HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION,'INC.

ARTICLE Xxv
o AV
AMENDMENTS

Section 1. These By-Laws may be amended, at a regular or special
meeting of the members, by a vote of a majority of a quorum of members
present in person or by proxy, eXcept that the Federal Housing Administration
or the Veterars Administration shali have the right to veto amendments while
there is Class n membership, where applicahble.

Section 2. 1In the case of aﬁy‘confliét between the Articles of
Incorpeoration and thege By~Laws, the Articles shall control; and in the case
of any confliet between the Declaration of Covenants, Cenditions ana:

Restrictions and. these By-Laws, the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and
Restrictions shall control,

ARTICLE Xvi
e oV E

MISCELLANEGUS




MILTON F. CLOGG

AYTOARNEY AT LAW
BUITE ACH

oy WEBT MONTOOMERY AVE.

ROCKYILLE, MO 200853
ab1-10a4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, being all of the Directors of COURTS OF FLOWER
HILL HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. have hereunto set our hands and seals this

anth . day of _Jupe . 12 .

{SEAL)

ness

30””5’ E. Wifacker

- ‘é{ S e Lé y{?‘f"")(fd d//BW
Witness honna g, Hqﬂﬁéker

| Witness ponna E, M

L
i S g ar a/@L/b"

Witness yonna . ?c%{ﬁpker

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify:

THAT I am the duly elected and acting Secretary of COURTS OF FLOWER HILL
HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC,, & Maryland Corporation; and

THAT the foregoing By-Tawe constitute the original By-lLaws of said
Association, as duly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors thereof,
held on the 30th day of June » 1982,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my names and affixed the
seal of said Association this % day of
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DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS

THIS DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS made on the

date hereinafter set forth by PETTIT & GRIFFIN, INC., a Maryland Corporation;
hereinafter referred to as "Deciarant"”,

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Declarant is the owner of certain property in Montgomery
County, Maryland, described on Schedule a hereof. The land deseribed on
Schedule A consists entirely of singly family lots on which will be
constructed detached single family dwellings which shall collectively be
known as "Courts of Flower Hill" and which are known on the Land Records of
Montgomery County, Maryland, as "Plats One, Two, Three, Four, Nine, Ten,
Eleven and Twelve, Flower Hill", and

WHEREAS, at the time of the execution of this document there is no
common area which is appurtenant to the sgaid Courts of Flower Hill and the
use of which is limited to the occupants of the aforesaid Court of Flower
Hill, however, the Courts of Flower Hill are a part of the entire Flower Hill
Project and as such are entitled to all of the privileges, rights and duties
of members in the Plower Hill Central Corporation, including the right to the
use of Community‘Properties and Community Facilities pwned by the said Flower
Hill Central Corporation. Each of the single family lots has facilities for
parking vehicles thereon. The Declarant is of the opirion that this
Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions is necessary for the
preservation of the value of the Courts of Flower Hill comnunity as a

desirable residential community and alsc to protect the health and welfare of
the occupants thereof. .

nefit of all of the owners and
occupants of the Flower Hill Project, subject to the terms and conditions of

that certain document entitled "Declaration" which is defined in Article I,
Section 10 hereof. The streets, roads and sidewalks within the community of
Courts of Flower Hill have bean dedicated to public use and the maintenance
thereof will he borne by Montgomery County, Maryland.

NOW, THEREFORE, Declarant hereby declares that all of the properties
described abhove shall be held, sold and conveyed subiect to the following
easements, restrictions, covenants, and conditions, which are for the purpose
of protecting the value and desirability of, and which shall run with, the
real property and be binding on all parties having any right, title or
interest in the described properties or any part thereof, their heirs,
successors and assigns, and shall inure to the henefit of each owner therect.

ARTICLE I

DEFINITIONS

Section 1. "Association sh

‘ all mean and refer to COURTS OF FLOWER HILL
HOMEOWNERS-ASSOQIATION, INC,,

and its successors. and assigns,

Section 2. "Owner" shall mean and refer to the record owner, whether
one or more persons or entities, of a fee simple title to any Lot which is a
part of the Properties,

including contract purchasers, but excluding those
having such interest merely as security for the performance of an obligation.

Section 3. "Properties" shal
Property hereinbefore described, a
be brought within the jurisdictio

1 mean and refer to that certain real

nd such additions therato as may hereafter
n of the Association.

Section 4, "Lot" shall mean those lots on whi
dwellings shall be erected

hereto and made a pars here.

ch single family detached
and which are described on Schedule' A attached
of by reference thereto,

Section 5. "peclarant”
I g .
its successors and assigns,
than one undeveloped lot fro

shall mean and refer to PETTIT & GRIFFIN, INC.,
if such successorg or assigns should acquir

e more
m the Declarant for the purposes of develc

pment,
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, being all of the Directors of COURTS OF FLOWER
INC. have hereunto set our hands and seals this

HILL HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION,

ith  day of _June , 1982 . .
A A LB

g P 0y 3 W "(; WM&@«,
,/ﬂm H, Pettit

Mtness Oonna Eﬁacker
Lot fother P v e

A,
“‘JQ- Pty s
/ﬂitness Jonna E. %’acker K?ra G. Melvin
M'D A { (SEAL)

- 7/'{ Doepracp v \‘é \T"-‘?{fd (‘/f@M_/'
Rig¢hard B, Petti(—-

/W.Ltness vonna E. :zféker
b s o o bt fie e

Witness ppnna £, H ker

kL ‘r_'l/@t'./b'

. ‘)g_c...,,_ P —— Lg -
(ﬁ{'ﬁhker
i

Witness  oomna L. F

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify:
THAT I am the duly elected and acting Secretary of COURTS OF FLOWER HILL
HOMECWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., a Maryland Corporation; and

THAT the foregoing By-Laws constitute the original By-Laws of said
Asgsociation, as duly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors thereof

held on the 30th day of June 1982,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hersunto =
seal of said Assoclation this RW. day of

r

BUITE GO

281.1034

soribed my names and affixed the
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Section 6. "Mortgage". Wherever the word "Mortgage" is used it shall
be deemed to include "Deed of Trust".

Section 7. ‘'"Declaration". Wherever the word "Declaration™ is used
herein it shall be deemed to mean that document entitled "Declaration"
executed by Pettit & Griffin, Inc., D & A Corp., PCO Limited Partnership, and
Pettit & Griffin Profit Sharing Trust Fund dated the 30th day of

June » 1982 and recorded among the Land Records of Montgomery County,
Maryland, in Liber 3§03 at Folio 56

Section 8. "Member" shall mean and refer to those persons entitled to
membership as provided in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and
Restrictions and the Declaration.

ARTICLE IIX

RIGHTS OF FLOWER HILL CENTRAL CORPORATION

The Declarant does hereby publish and declare that the Properties are a
part of the Flower Hill Project as the same is more particularly mentioned in
that certain instrument entitled "Declaration” dated the 3(th day of

June , 1982, and recorded among the Land Records of Montgomery County,
Maryland, in Liber #J8F at Folio ' and that the Owners herein are members
of the Plower Hill Central Corporation, a non-profit entity incorporated
under the laws of the State of Maryiand and which is also mentioned in the
aforesaid Declaration dated . the 30thday of June + 1982 and recorded in
Liber 903 at Folio 7% ; that by reference thereta, the terms of the said
Declaration as aforesaid are incorporated herein by reference thereto.

ARTICLE IIZ

MEMBERSHIP AND VOTING RIGHTS

Section 1. Members. Every owner of a Lot which is subject to
assessment shall be a member of the Association. Membership shall be

appurtenant to and may not be separated from ownership of any Lot which is
subject to assessment.

Secticn 2, (lasses. The Association shall have two classes of voting
membership. '

Class A. Class A membership shall be all Owners, with the
exception of the Declarant, and said Owners shall be entitled to one vote for
each Lot owned. When more than one person holds an interest in any Lot, all
such persons shall be members. . The vote for such Lot shall be exercised as
them among themselves determine, but in no event shall more than one vote he
cast with respect to any Lot.

) Class B. The Class B member shatl be the Declarant and shall be
entitled to three {3) votes for each Lot owned. The Class B membership shall
cease and be converted to Class A membership on the happening of either of
the following events, whichever ocours earlier; ’

{a) when the total votes outstanding in the Class A .
v membership squal the total votes eutstanding in the
Class B membership, or ’
(b} January 2, 1989.
ARTICLE 1V

COVENANTS .FOR MAINTENANCE AND ASSESSMENTS .

Section 1. Creation of the Lien and Personal Obligation of Agsessments,
The Declarant, for each Lot owned within the Properties, hereby covenants,
and each OQuwner of any Lot by acceptance of a-deed therefor, whether or not it
shall be so expressed in such deed, is deemed to covenant and agree to pay to
the Association and to the Flower Hill Central Corporation: (1) annual
asgessments or charges, and (2} special asgessments for capital improvements,
such assessments to be established and collected as hereinafter provided.
The annual and special assessments, together with interest, costs, and
reasonable attorney's fees, shall ke a charge on the land and shall be a
continuing lien upon the property against which each such assessment is made.
Each such assessment, together with interest, costs and reasonable attorney's

2
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fees, shall also be the personal obligation of the persen who was the owner
of such property at the time when the assessment fell due. The personal
obligation for delinquent assessments shall not pPass to his successors in
titie unless expressly assumed by them.

Section 2, Purpose of Assessments. The assessments levied by the
Association and the Flower Hill Central Corporation shall be used exclusively
to promote the recreaticn, health, safety and welfare of the residents in the
properties. The assessments shall also be uged for the maintenance of the
Community Facilities and Community Properties and for the establishment of an
adequate reserve fund for improvements to, and replacement of those portions

of the Community FPacilities and Community Properties as is required from time
to time,

Section 3. Maximum Annual Agsegsment. Until January 1 of the year
immediately following the conveyance of the first lot to an owner, the
maximum annual assessment for any lot owned by the develeoper, or any lot
owned by the developer on which a dwelling has heen erected, shall be 358.00,
provided, however, that should a dwelling be occupied, the maximum annual
assessment shall be the same as that of & lot on which a dwelling has been
erected which is not owneg by the developer. The maximum annual assessment
for any lot on which a single family detached dwelling has been erected and-
which is not owned by the developer shall be $3120.00.

(a) From and after January 1 of the year immediately following the
cenveyance of the first Lot to an Owner, the maximum assessment may be
increased each vear not more than 10% above the maximum asgessment for the
previous year without a vete of the membership.

(b) From and after January 1 of the year immediately Eollowing the
conveyance of the first Lot to. an Owner, the maximum annual assessment may be
increased above 10% by a vote of two-thirds (2/3) of each class of members

 who are voting in person or by proxy, at a meeting duly called for this

purpose.

(c) The Hoard of Directors may fix the amnual assessment at an
amount not in excess of the maximum.

(4}  The maximum annual assessment of the Flower Hill Central
Corporation and the matters and things set forth in subparagraphs (a), (h)

and (c) of this Section 3 are more fully set forth in that instrument
entitled "Declaration". '

Section 4. BSpecial Assessments. In view of the fact that there are no
common areas restricted to the use of the owners in the Courts of Flower
Hill, the method of levying and collecting any special assessment shall he
governed by the terms and conditions of the document entitled "Declaration”.

days, nor more than 60 days, in advance of the meeting. At the first such
meeting called, the presence of members or of proxies entitled to cast-sixty
percent (60%) of all the votes of each class of membership shall constitute a
quoxum.  If the required guorum is not present, another meeting may be called
subject to the same notice requirement, and the required quorum at the
subsequent meeting shall be one~half {1/2) of the required quorum at the

preceding meeting. No such subsequent meeting shall be held more than 60
days following the preceding meeting.

Section 6. Uniform Rate of Assegsment. Except as otherwise provided
with respect to annual. assessments in Sections 3 and 4, both annual and )
special assessments must he fixed at a uniform rate for all Lots and may be
collected on a monthly, guarterly, semi-annual or annual basis.

Section 7. Date of Commencement of Annudl Assessments: Due Dates. The
annual assessments provided for herein shall commence as to all Lots on the
first day of the month following the conveyance of the first lot. The first
annual assessment shall be adjusted according to the number of months
remaining in the calendar Year. The Board of Directors shall fix the amount
of the annual assessment against each Lot at least thirty (30} days in
advance of each annual assessment period. Written notice of the annual
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assessment. shall be sent to every Owner subject thereto. The due dates shall
be established by the Board of Directors. The Association shall, upon
demand, and for a reasonable charge, furnish a certificate signed by an
officer of the Association setting forth whether t+he assessments on a
specific Lot have been paid. A properly executed certificate of the
Association as to the status of assessments on a Lot is binding upon the
Association as of the date of its issuance. In the event of the failure of
the Board of Directors to fix the annual assessment for the next insuing
assessment period, the said annual assessment shall be the same as that for
the previcus annual agsessment period,

Section 8, Effect. of Nonpayment of Assessments: Remedies of the

Association. Any assessment not paid within fifteen (157 days after the due

date shall bear interest from the due date at the rate of eighteen per centum
(18%}) per annum. The Association may bring an action at law against the
Cwner personally obligated to pay the same, or foreclose the lien against the
Property. Mo owner may avoid liability for the assessments provided for
herein by non-use or abandonment of his Lot

Section 9. Subordination of the Lien to Mortgages: fThe lien of the

However, the sale or transfer of any Lot pursuant to wmertgage foreclosure or
a proceeding in lieu thereof, shall extinguish the lien of such assessments

as to payments which became due prior to such sale or transfer. No sale or

transfer shall relieve such Lot from liability for any assesements thereafter
becoming due or from the lien thereof.

Section 10, Exempt Property. All Properties dedicated to, and accapted
by, a local public authority, and all properties owned by a charitable or
non-profit organization exempt from taxation by the laws of the State of
Maryiand, shall be exempt. from the assessments created herein., ‘However, no

land or improvements devoted to dwelling use shall be exempt from said
assessments,

ARTICLE ¥

ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL

No building, storage shed, fence, wall or other structure, or exterior
painting, shall be commenced, erected or maintained, upon the Properties, nor
shall any exterior addition to or change or alteration therein be made until
the plans and specifications showing the nature, kind, shape, height,
materials, coler and location of the same have been submitted to and approved

Association, or by an architectural committee composed of three (3) or more
representatives appointed by the Board. 1In the event said Board, or its
designated committee, fails to approve or disapprove such design and locatiom
within thirty (30) days after said plans and specifications have been
submitted to it, approval will not be required and this Article will be
desmed to have been fully complied with, except that this Pparagraph shall not

apply to initial construction by the Declarants, their successors _and
assigns. o C ' ’
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ARTICLE vT

EXTERIOR MAINTENANCE

In the event .an owner of any Lot in the Properties shall fail to
maintain the premises and the improvements situated thereon in a manner
satisfactory to the Board of Directors, the Association, after approval by
two~thirds {2/3) vote of the Board of Directors, shall have the right,
through its agents and employeas, to enter upon said parcel and to repair,
maintain and restore the Lot and the extericr of the buildings and any other
improvements arected thereon. The cost of such exterior maintenance shall be
adéed to and become part of the assessment to which said Lot is subject.

ARTICLE VIT

PROTECTIVE COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS

Section 1. All lots shall be used for residential purposes, except for

-the following: - professicnal offices or a builder's construction or sales

office during the constyuction and sales period.

- Section 2., HNo fence, wall, tree, hedge or shrub planting shall be
maintained in such manner as to obstruct sight lines for vehicular traffic.
Except as may be required to comply with the prior sentence, no tree of a
diameter of more than four inches measured two feet above ground level shall
be removed without the -approval of the Architectural Contrel Committee.

Secticn 3. No noxicus or offensive activity shall be carried on upon
any portion of the Properties, nor shall anything be done thereon that may be
or become a nuisance or annoyance to the neighborhcod. No exterior lighting

- shall be directed outside the boundaries of a Lot.

Conmittee.

Section 5. No extarior ciothesline, or clothes hanging device, except

that of an umbrella-type nature with a diameter not exceeding seven (7) feet,
shall be allowed upon any Lot.

Section 6. No sign of any kind larger than one-foot-sguare shall be
displayed to the public view on any Lot, except temporary signs of note more
than four square feet advertising the said Lot for sale or rent angd except
for temporary signs erected by the Declarant in connection with the

construction, lease or sale of buildings and lotg or other parcels of the
Properties,

Section 7. No animals, livestock, or poultry of any kind shall be
raised, bred or kept on any- Lot, except that dogs, cats, and other householad
pets may be kept, provided that they are not raised, bred or kept for any
commercial purpose. o '

Section 8. The Association shall Kave the right (if after 20 days
written notice to the Owner of the Lot or Lots involved, setting forth the
action intended to he taken, such action hag not been taken by the Owner) to
trim or prune, at the eXpense of the Owner, any hedge or other planting that
in the opinion of the Architectural Control Committee, by reason of its
location or the height to which or the manner in which it is permitteq to
Jrow, is detrimental to adjoining property, or is unattractive in appearance.
The Association shall further have the right, upon like notice angd
conditions, to care for. any vacant or unimproved lot, and to remove grass,
weeds and rubbish therefrom and do any and all things necessary or desirable
in the opinion.of the Architectural Control Committee to keep such Lot in
neat and good order, and at the cost and expense of the Owner,

Section- 9, No exterior antenna for the transmission or reception of a

radio or telavision signals shall be erected or permitted on any building or
Lot ¢or other parcel of the Properties. - ’ ’

Section 10. No Lot shall. be used or maintained as a dumping ground for
rubbish. Trash, garbage or other waste shall not he kept except in sanitary
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containers. All incineraters or other equipment for the storage or disposal
of such materials shall he kept in a clean and sanitary condition. HNo
material or refuse or any container for the same shall be placed or stored in
the front of any houge, or on the patic or stoop at any time, except in
enclosed rear vard, unless required by the collection agency. All trash and

any Lot for this Purpose.

Section 11, No commercial truck, commercial bus, or other commercial
vehicle of any kind, or any boat, boat trailer or recreational vehicle of any
kind shall be permitted to be kept upon any portion of the Properties, except
as approved by the Architectural Control Committee,

Section 12. No portion of the Properties shall be used for the repair
of automaobiles, trucks, motorcycles, vans or any other type of motor vehicle,
nor shall any vehiclesg other than a private automobile be parked on any
portion of the Properties. No unlicensed vehicle shall remain on the
Properties for more than seventy-two (72) hours. After ten (10} days written
notice to the Owner of any vehicle parked in violation of this covenant, the
Association may remove such vehicle at the expense of the Owner thereof,
which said expense may be made a part of the owners regular association dues.

Section 13. No lot shall have an area of less than 5,000 square feet,

" ARTICLE VIII

Section 1. Notice to Board of Directors. An Owner who mortgages his
iot shall, in writing, notify the Board of Directors of the name and address
of the mortgagee, and in the event that his mortgage is transferred to
another holder, the said lot owner shall notify, in writing, the Board of
Directors of the name and address of the new holder of his mortgage. This

Section 2. Notice of Unpaid Common Charges or Other Default. The Board
of Directars, whenever so requested in writing by a first mortgagee of a Lot
shall promptly report any then unpaid common expenses due from, or any other -

default by, the owner of the mortgaged Lot, which is not cured within sixty
(60) days.

Section 3, Notice of Default. The Board of Directors, when giving
notice to a Lot Cwner of a default in Paying common expenses, or other

default, shall send a copy of such notice to each first’ mortgagee with
respect to such Lot.

Section 4. Examination of Records. Each Lot Owner and each firgt
mortgagee of a Lot shall have the right to examine the books and records of
the Association, during normal busiress hours.

section 5. Consents of Mortgagees. Notwithstanding any provision of
the within document, the By~Laws or the Articles of Incorporation, or any
other instrument or document to the coﬁtrary, neither the owners, nor the
Board of Directors shall, without first obtaining the consent in writing of
at least seventy-five (75%) percent of the first mortgagees, and the Maryland
Bational Capital Park and Planning Commission commence the following:

(a) abandonment of the Planned Unit Development by a dissolution .

of the Association and a revocation of the within document and the By-Laws of
the Corporation; . " .

(b} modification of the method of determining the assessments, |
obligations, dues ar other charges which may be levied against an owner;

) (<) change, waive or abandon any portion  of the aforesaid
Declaratiocn, By-Laws, Articles of Incorporation pertaining to the
architectural control. : .
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ARTICLE TX

RIGHTS CF MORTGAGEES

Section 1. Payment of Asgessments. Any first mortgagee or beneficiary
under a Deed of Trust who comes. into possession of a Lot pursuant to the
remedies provided for in the said first mortgage or first deed of trust,
foreclosure of the said mortgage or deed of trust, or deed, or assignment in
lieu of foreclosure, shall take title to the Lot free of any claims for
unpaid assessments or charges against the Lot on which sald first mortgage or

holder of the first mortgagor or beneficiary under the said first deed of
trust comes intc possession of the Lot, (except for claims for a pro rata
share of such assessments or charges resulting from a pro rate reallocation
of such assessments or charges to all lots including the mortgaged Lot),

Section 2., Attendance at Meetings. Any institutional mortgagees of any
Lot who desires notice of the annual and special meetings of the Association
and the Board of Directors shall notify the Secretary to that effect by
Certified Mail-Return Receipt Requested. Any such notice shall contain the
name and post office address of such ingtitutional mortgagee and the name of
the person to whom notice of the annual and special meetings should be
addressed. The Secretary of the Adsociation shall maintain a roster of zll

the duty of the Secretary to mail or otherwise cause the delivery of a notice
to each annual or special meeting, as aforesaid, to each such instituticnal
mortgagee, in the same manner and subject to the same requirements and
limitations as are provided for with respect to notice of such meetings to
the Lot Owners or the Board of Directors, as the case may be., Any such
instituticrnal wortgagee shall be entitled to designate a representative to
attend any such annual or special meeting and such representative may
participate in the discussion at any such meeting and may, upon his request
made to the chairman of the meeting in advance of the meeting, address the
Lot Owners or the Board of Directers, as the case may be, present at any such
meeting.. = Such representative shall have ng voting rights at any such
meeting. Such representative shall be entitled to a copy of the minutes of

all meetings of the Association and the Board of Directors upon request made
in writing to the Secretary.

ARTICLE XII

RIGHTS OF MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION

Section 1. That the consent of the Mdryland-National Capital Park and
Planning Commission, its successors or assigns, shall be obtained before

there shall be any merger or consclidation of the Association with any other
entity,

Section 2. That the consent of the-Maryland—National Capital Park and
Pianning Commission, its Successors or assigns, shall be obtained before
there shall be any sale, lease, exchange, or otherwise transfer of all or
substantially all of the assets of the Asdociation to any other entity.

Section 3. ‘The Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commissicn,
its successors or.assigns, shall have the right to enforce, by any proceeding
at law or in aquity, all restrictiens, conditions, reservations, liens and
charges now or hereafter imposed by the provisions of this Declaration.
Failure by the Maryland-National Capital Park ard Planning Commission, its
Successors or assigns to enforce any. covenant or restriction herein contained
shall in no event be deemed a waiver of the right to do so thereafter.

" ARTICLE XIIT

GENERAL PROVISTIONS °

Section 1.  Enforcement. The Association,
right to enforce, by any proceeding at law or
c¢onditions, covenants, reservations, liens and
imposed by the provisions of this Declaration,

or any Owners, shall have the

in equity, all restrictions,
charges now or hereafter
Failure by the Association or
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by any ownexr to enforce any covenant or restriction herein contained shall in
no event be deemed a waiver of the right to do so thereafter.

Section 2. Severability. Invalidation of any one or these covenants or
restrictions by judgment or court order shall in no way affeet any other
provisions which shall remain in full forece and effect.

Section 3. Amendment. "The Covenants and restrictions of this
Declaration shall run with and bind the land for a term of thirty (30) years
from the date this Declaration is recorded, after which time they shall be
automatically extended for successive periods of ten (10) years. 7This
Peclaration may be amended during the first thirty (30} year period by an
instrument signed by not less than ninety percent (90%) of the Lot Owners,
and thersafter by an instrument signed by not less than seventy-five percent

{75%) of the Lot Owners. Any such instrument shall become effective upon
recordation.

Section 4. Annexation.. Additional residential property and Common Area
may be annexed to the Properties with the consent of two-thirds (2/3) of each
class of members, provided, however, that the consent of Maryland-National

Capital Park and Planning Commission shall be obtained before any annexations
or. additions to the association are made.

Section 5. FHA/VA Approval. As long as there is a Class B membership
the following actions will reguire the prior approval of the Pederal Housing
Administration or the Veterans Administration; Annexation of additional
properties, dedication of Common Area, and amendment to this Declaration of
Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the De
hereunto set its hand and seal this 30th  day of

5TATE OF MARYLAND,
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, to wit:

1 HERESY CERTIFY that on this 30th day of June
subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid,
personally appeared John H. Pettit + who acknowledged himself to
be the President of PETTIT & GRIFFIN, INC. and that he,
as such officer, being authorized so to de, executed the aforegoing

instrument for the purposes.therein contained, by signing the name of said
corporation by himself as such officer.

R lﬁﬁz, before the

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

I hereunto set my hand and notarial,&@ﬁﬁ
and vear above written. : : e

N,

- ) : ' L“f A .‘
‘“‘M-—ﬂ . o3

¢ 7
Donna E. HoFaghker
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SCHEDULE A

Lots numbered 2, 7, 9, 13, 14 and 15, in Block lettered A, and Lot
nunbered 14, in Block lettered B, in the subdivision known as "'PLAT ONE,
FLOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded among the Land Records of
Montgomery County, Maryland, in Plat Book 110 at Plat 128147 and

Lots mumbered 4, 9, 13, 14, 15 and 16, in Block lettered D, Lots numbered
5,6, 7, 8,9, 10, 12, 13, 14, 16, 17, 26, 27, 28 and 29, in Block lettered
C and Lots mumbered 30, 31, 32 and 33, in Block lettered ¥, in the sub-
division known as "PLAT TWO, FLOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded

‘among the Land Records of Montgomery County, Matyland, in Plat Book 110

at Plat 12888, and

Lots numbered 1, 2, 3 and 4, in Block lettered C, and Lots mumbered 13, 14,
24, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 56, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43,

44, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, §3, 54, 55 and 56, in Block lettered J,
in the subdivision known as "PLAT THREE, FLOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof
duly recorded among the Land Records of Montgomery County, Maryland,

in Plat Book 110 at Plat 12889, and ‘

Lots numbered 1 and 2, in Block lettered E, Lots numbered 6, 7, 8 and 9, in
Block lettered G, and Lots numbered 10 and 11, in Block lettered H, in the
subdivision known as "PLAT FOUR, FLOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof duly

recorded among the Land Records of Montgomery County, Maryland, in Plat
Book 110 at Plat 12890, and :

Lots numbered 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12 and 13, in Block lettered E,
Lots numbered 1, 2, 3 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8, in Block lettered F, and Lots
numbered 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5, in Block Iettered G, in the subdivision known as
PLAT NINE, FLOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded among the Land
Records of Montgomery County, Maryland, in Plat Book 113 at Plat 13361, and

Lots numbered 16, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24,"s
25, 26, 27, 28 and 29, in Block lettered G; Lots mumbered 1, 2, 3, 4, S,
6, 7, 8, 9, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18 and 19, in Block lettered H, and
Lots numbered 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6, in Block lettered I, in the subdivision
known as "'PLAT TEN, FLOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded among

the Land Records of Montgomery County, Maryland, in Plat Book 113 at Plat
13362, and

Lots mumbered 1 and 28, in Block lettered K, Lots mmbered 1, 2 and 4, in
Block lettered L, and Lots nunbered 1, 2, 3,4,5,6,7,8,9and 10, in
Block lettered J, in the subdivision kmown as "PLAT ELEVEN, FLOWER HILL"
as per Plat thereof duly recorded among the Land Records of Montgomery
County, Maryland, in Plat Book 113 at Plat 13363, and

Lots numbered 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18,
19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26 and 27, in Block lettered K, and Lots
numbered 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21,
22, 23 and 24, in Block lettered I, in the subdivision known as "PLAT
TWELVE, FLOWER HILL'" as per Plat thereof duly recorded among the Land
Records of Mentgomery County,‘Maryland; in Plat Book 118 at Plat 13528,




ARCA _ TABAATION

Loty [rej .

i ..“:"‘ /

SeaE]

SURYEYCR' S CERT (FICATE

CoOAnIXY
'ggl‘ or?

400, 7c0 Bg o soics Acres Y
Arree/ Doadwnlon(2) 124 182 7 or_ _rosod Aces 6"44}"0‘5‘0 )
Tolnt Aron of Fial | Goe sz Gad or 13 aavs Acvs | LN '§

I bereby certify thot the plon skown hereon.is
corract, that it is ¢ sebdivizion of pard of the Jond

L}

Dectonted o Flibbe v 4 9=~

N 9282 407
eandge e

A

WIPE A JV

RCL i

3 PR Zantc s, (4 mdabivairies
Terrh .

D s 1 vimiaiotily b itoayody o/ sl s iilo i
Alr Ot rwl e e P M.A.-.-Zm. Wlﬁgwm—w

Fov At Wt s 2 & Gecrlpraiut o Cortr st a5 Pactea'sn Juorry Mo Laind Rocaetc of Mt

e w g Sy 3 s O ly ey Camtly, Hiaryns, .

MASTLANG AMTIONAL TADIT L DASK § P ANMIMGE COMAIIES 0N

3 34re % | comeayed by Wesiwind investments Corp., a Marylond
s i Carporation, to Pettit & Griffan, Inc., o Marylond
Corparation, by deed dated Mareh (4, 1979, ond recorded)
awong the Lond Rmecords of Montgomery County, Marylond,
i Liber 5298 uf Folio 535; thot irom pipes showr thus
+ and corele Honunenta shewn thus Q-are in ploce
o4 zhoawn, ond that the totaf aree of lond 1nclwded in
thiz plan of autdivesion is S04,942 sovare feet or
13,8076 ceres of which 124,182 square feet or 2,8508
ocrax 13 dedicated to public use,

Date: 7/80/77 %%ﬁé%‘““

Regtsieran Property Line Survayer
MNd. Reg. No. 113

d

NER'S DEDICAT HON .

Ke, Pattit B Griffin, Inc., a Maryfond carperation, by Jotn M, Pettil, Preaident

and Richord B, Pett1, Secretory, cerwr of the nroperty shown hereon ond described

in the Survayor’s Certificate, hareby odopt this pim of subdivision, estob)ish the

At honbing a3l richon des. ek Ne.shreny lpmusiis tde et ubiinh & b v chir o3 Showy?

Further, we estobilish slope carsmants 25 feet wide aiong the sirests and ocross

all Tots os required by Nontgomery County Ordinance No, 4-115, said slope oaremants

sholl be tarwirated after ol required public improvements obutfing said earemenits

heva baen lowfully complatad ond hove been occepted for mritenonce by Mortgoery
Courtly, Moryilond,

Further, we grant to Montoomery County, Marylond, itx succassors and assigns,
forevar, o ten-foo! wide Pubiic isprovewsn! Eosement along of | tertiary roods only
shawn hereon oa "10' P1LE, with tee terms and provisions &f said gront being
thase sat farth 1o that certain docwssent antitled "Dec lorotion of Cosemertt” recorded
omong the Land Records of Monigomery Caunty, Marylond, in Liber 5327 ot Falio 721,
which said terms ond provisions ore hareby incorporated by this reference,

Korlher, we gromt do 2ie Hshesplon Sbcrban Swulay Commmioe, &5 reccessors iy wspes, ease -
BN S fereg¥) o/ 9, et L Aoy (40} Bl Ssa e sovere 25 TORLL For the canstryct v recomstric -
B, rnlernince, dnd oo of s ey, Kol 3o ey SRS, v o lemaes, 0 me e (/e
B3 el 100 23 e wiitled “Deecite s e and Proussinss of ke By Lasementy, ds recordedin Liter
t IBIH oy 457 W Aot Lina Record, pudie iy ey, showr s 10 PUE Hernsn swdect e al

el ks skl rep i leves of i ] Sats e { o ' ey apams.

There are o sy of e feases, ders, o s arile prmed riclakave s oo/ 120 By i e
At (e iniy oot o fruist aemel e ot i smiers harih dinge B snsies it ko rasent
Lwde: o ; ettt ¢ Gt e

By:
J,

Fseag

RPeitit, Presicent
e harety oxsent 1o this pion of subdivrsian:
Da: degist 16, 197

ﬁ%f‘%ﬁw

The Riggs Notiongl Bonk
of Washington
<7

s L

. Trimble, Trustes

S

f_l;uslu-
byl fotous
ichard E, Forbs, Trusiee

PLAT THREE
FPART OF BLOCKS "CAND u°

FLOWER HILL

G A THERDBUNG (Mo CITIICT

MONTGOMERY COUNTY , MARY L AND

Word H, 6ahm;|n,

MONTCOMERY COUNTY , MARTLAND
MONTEOMERY COUNTY PLANNING BGRRD

Aond!, 1078
DECRRTHENT QF TAANSFOR TATION § . ’
APPROVED : \NEPT, 20, /A7 . APPROVED:. Ity 1909 & SREENHORNE pOWARA
J : > : v | Recorded 2.0 8 ENSINEERS VSRV EYORE :
X mg ot 47 % S Fenf Book. . s10 B2 HAMGLRRORD DRfVE. SUITE 20 SHI4C
(3 vl i HR TR+ A LM . : = . o ROCHVALLE, Mo
"""T . BY i patpmand Ol ang, M N craev y
MNCPERC RECORD FILE NoKARE - BE CeRite LREEA ! o [E2F . liesgaciez ozeen 20850

SGonle /7 1o




AREA  TABULATION

tots (i) 35486 % o 34O A
Sreet Decication (1} 10,952 8 o 08400 Ag
Tota) Areq. of Piat TITe . & or
3
A
! !u-nﬂ‘o
1 %
f CURVE TR
Ms | Radiys De it Are Tar Chond Be&'ﬂ halh o
L151500 | CF 74 i4° | 30988 | 154 % | 305 BISirmory
11819000 1 012 7ot 05l 7348 | 50 Mlsiror TN
3142:000 |0 2 2571 & 9912 5 |57 99|tk oF a5
1159900 | or 413 [ 35541 rIrn | 7o5 {4NeT SO
31 D113 | OFar | TTan | 55ia | 7 asgner i
41 5038 | orsroi | en85t 43 | 5 79|otFim a0 e
| TTSss00 | orwos | woni 35 | ot {NeT4TONE

VICINITY MaP
Scois - 12000

%

Eor Puddc Waler sed Sewwr Systems Only

Thin devpiomrant cortforrm. 10 the TEqutmets of Lhagrnr A of #e Norpereny
Carmhy Gode ko prewi Modorose Priced Deitiag Urts,
Thio Wnd lies wittun & PN Zoesed s ; resciadi e ety

ADDRVED:

MARVLAND NATIONAL Cain g PRI & P ANNING COMEIINN |
MONTEOME RV COUNT |

(e Algumd g

MNCD¢DC RECORD FILEN® S40-45

¥ R ANANG 804RD

SEBRALy (P 08,

OATE

PLAPZ 057

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, AARVLAND
DEAMITIMENT OF TREMI PN T4 T IO

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

} erdby cartify - that Hw plan shown heeont 18 correct . that it 13 2 Subdivisn o
part of the land commeyed by Westwind Wwestirits Corp | o Maryland corperation o
Petht ¢ Oriffin , Inc , a Maryland corporation . by deed doted March 14,1972 and
recerdtd emang e Land Hecords of Montgomery Courty | Maryland , i Liber 5295
o B0 S35 Hhad ren PIPES shown thus waeand concrete Monuments shown s
wo=will be oet 08 mdicated | and that the total area of land included wi s plart of
Aubdivision is 17030 squie Fieb o 40550 pres of which 40,952 squame feet o

G840 acre is dedicatad R pubhic use
Dan %A—‘.m S dpat

OWNER'S  DEDICATION

W, Pettit § Griffin gng Marylard  corporation by John # Pethit President and
Pichard & Femit, Decretary | owner of fhe Property shown berdon and descnibed o the
Surveyor's Certificate heretxy agdopt thig plan of ubdivision | gstaciish e mirmum
bulding restrichion knes  dedicate e streed fopublic Use | dnd estebiliern enssmars for
Storm drain of any, s shown

Furtrer, we establish siope, cosermectts 25 feel wide wlong the strects ang deroys|
oty ard parceis ag rfquined by Mortqomery County Ordinsnce Mo. 4115, s Blope

Momqommeny  County | Marylang

Forther we qrant to Mentqomery Loutty , Widrylend | 1% successors and 138:qrts, foree
4 ten- foot wide Pubiic improverent Easement diorq all tertiary roads oy, awrt
hergent 48 1D RLE " wirth the tirms and provisions of said qrant bemg rhose set
fortts it that certiin dogument ertititd *Decigration of Ease munrtt ” recorded dmiong the.
Lard Facords of Mortqomery Courtty | Marylangd | i Litwr 5327 ot folia 72t wihch
sard ferms dnd provimonrs gre here oy ncorperates by s reference,

operation of waltrmains  storm gng seritary stwers grd g
Yo the parties named i g docurert entitied
Pubtic [Hitity Baserrients, ~ 4 mecorded in Liber 3834 o Pono 457 of the aforesaid
Land Pecords | public Utility  easements shown herson es O PUR C sybect to all ]
currartt ard applicable requintions of oll Federal, State, erd Local AevECING GdEncies.

There are no vty actions, kases, liens, or trysts o this property exapt
*wo (2) certain duds of tryst and the parties oy ierierus? Hwreto haw balow i phed

| D

b Qriffing e

Pickard 5. Pettit | Bec Jorn
e bty astrd to Hps e of ubdivisio
Dake: /23 ~ /4 ~&0

Wetresy Tome ¥ arifting Trusee
.3-@;4;_.

. Peitit | President

The Miggs Matiorat Banm, of Waskvergdon D¢,

Witrews ﬁ\ Trimble | Trostes
CS"‘““":‘—V'—‘)‘J’L

Witress .

- . . ;.

Witresns

Bichary £ Forbes tTrowiee

PLAT ELEVEN
PART OF BLOCKS TR AND L

FLOWER HILL

SAMTHEMSBUAMG (Ma3 DisTRICT
MONTGOMLIN COUNT MAV L AND

1’ Seade: 1 )00 Decermber, 198G

GREL NEJINE ¢ OMaRg, INC,
ENSNEERS ARCUTECTS - DN IR . 30K vOmg
ST WMBOSREORD ORIVE ~ NATE 20 i
ROCAVILLE, MO. - SOSNO

Fill40

HAMM | 814
2O - 4:00 - 11

S40-45



2 A0 TAR

By

T

SUWEYOR' S CERT IF 1CATE

1 hareby cartify that the plon shom hereon is correal, that (1 13 & sulubivid s d‘,ﬂ.l.‘
of the fond camveysd by Bantwind irwestaunts Cors., & Neryied Corparstran, 1o Pettil & it

lmc,, o Merylend Cerperntion, by dewd doted Nerch 14, 1579, awi recerded svacy the Lawd

of Mentpenery Geunty, Wavyland, in Liber 5098 ot Folis SN, thet irem pipes slgn tam o
concrate moruswnts shaen thus -wr @78 10 plioce as shewn, ol thet the tetal ores of iend hrw
i this plon of subdivicion 19 WEXN/ saumce feut er 11,0627 acren of which §1, 000 smare Pevt
or {07 ocres ere dedicatss to puliic ues, .

Vhis : ' i

Martin Burdntte !
“Begratared Property Line Surveyar i
N, Rog. No. 113

(MER'S OFDICAT KN

We, Pattct B Geeffin, inc., o Maryiond corperation by Juw . Pettit, Prowhdent .ont N
Richard B Patiit, S«:rufm-y, cwner of the property shewn herean ol descr il 1n Hew &wv‘l‘
Cartiticate, hrcby odopt thiy plon of subdivigion, extamiish the minrmem Builning. restridlien
Linee, dedicate the strests fo publec ure . dwoririivh amamnd) o 3i0em dhair 13 Showe

Further, we antablish. 110ps seresmnis 25 feat wide along the strests o acreen oil fete
a1 raguired by Montgommry County rdinance Mo, 4-115, paid siope soxeswntts shwil bw hm
after all reguired public (mprovesstts abutting Jo [z‘_.-nfl hove boert saduily canpleted el
have besn occepted Tor myrnismonce by Montgossry ty, Morylomd,

Further, we grant to Wontpossry Conty, Morylfond, 118 suctessers e mesigw, -q'
tana fu,_f wide Mbirc |mprovesen! Eosement alang of] tertiory rewis anly, shem heresy &
P.IET weth the tarms and provintone of soid geant being these st forth in Huit arinier
document ant (! ied "Declarciton of Eosemsnt” recorded smeng e Lond Records of Merrtpemyry
Moryland, 1o Liber S927 ot Folro 72/ | which said teras gnel provigioe ore haroby
sncorporated by thiy reference, .

Fur thas, wegrant [0 (e Bshegon Sirdan Sanliry (e sien &3 prcessors m"lﬂ“ "
o2y vl fow (D) oot arsamnt's sk s A7 A1 E /o (e Comiruction, roomesirend we o ivairee,
P, S B S [T SN 0 QUL [ERUICEL, skt W YN [ L0 i Dot e B 1 ocssmn
oo o Brms awr Popnisans of Pubic (1ey £ 3semends T & racorded i L S 2 Fico #579f"
ST L avscl Fecor o, pudivc ik y desements, stosat 95 O RUE " fervon, sulyee! Lo scyrrent.
Bpuiptiows of W Federal SLEE, and Loc ! pewrrreg gpaeees.

There o %0 SN o 0[N0 diises, bens, ar [rusts ot i sraperly WH&A‘#MW
12) cartinr Aol OFLrusE and e paveines [ inkerest arela Ao bk paioalar Shav- 133ee! R
Lafe Ay : ettt dGra¥on inc

arrast Lahaw ¥ G »: —
Richard 8. Petiet, e ok H Hit, Prasi ft |}

o LA
[ELF

",

A

Wa hereby cssent fo theg plon of rubdivimion?

Lt August 1l 378 The Rigpe Netcapui Bank oft
Yoshergtan, DG, 4

} I
43 Storm . —_
Begrn Easomant LHy; <]
by
iﬁm.

ﬁ;umé&“

s ivess %, Owworn, Trustes
iﬂmu arcMrdE ﬁ In’m
VICINITY MAR .
aras PLAT TWO

SR Scaw 2000
\ .

BLOCK "D AND PART DR BLOCK T

bireed cecemton (3)  ei.pen ¥ ar ) sraw Aoy GA’MKWHG (A6 2] DisTIC
Tor: Aron of Pt A4 260 or fri630

ARCA_ TADULATION
lok et com eint ar 923N : ) FLOWER H,“'L

AL
MOTE 7 3 decciomet sanrurs Mdmmm ,,,_,,_,“-',%,,_,’g,c“t""’ MONTGOMERY COUNTY , me

ey r,..,r, Coante O
arem reuirb g et i3 Sirntly controfing Otve lgpemeat

ool g <oy b oA
S B IETT TR Akt o (oI e £ m\—m—;/nrmowlvm hwﬂ.

Scafe 00 Myeh, o

P el TR, SAD TS DA D <k NS COMMISSION

L TEORES. OO T O dYan s SO

SPOSOVED: Soor 2o, 1979

MO TGOMERY COUNTY  MARY [ AND
DESWITHENT OF TRANIPFORTATION

APPROVED:, ";:Jw.sm.

3 SREENNORNE § OWARM, .
Yy | Mecorced -0 I ERS:
M oL . h"r’ ! G2 ANGE DEBRG DR, MEYE 85
.““ = ; < ROCH VL, .
VW 5 AC SELFTD Tie A5 F ot o A TeaRAR 202 A -E'rzf 3o




MILION F. CLOGG
ATTORNEY AT Law
SuITE 200

B0 WEBY MDNTGOMLRY AVE,

HOGKVILLY, MD 20a30
281-18a4

" and adding thereto the following described property,

CABER 5920 ms & 2 | Parcel Id. 9-43-772563

DECLARATION OF AMENDMENT

TRIS DECLARATION OF AMENDMENT dated this 15th day of July, 1982, by

PETTIT & GRIFFIN, INC., a Maryland Corporation, Declarant and Owner as

hereinafter set forth.

WHEREAS, the said PETPIT & GRIFFIN, INC. executed a document entitled

"De¢laration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions" dated June 30,

1982 and recorded among the Land Records of Montgomery County, Maryland,

in Liber 5903 at Folio 778, and

WHEREAS, the said PETTIT & GRIFFIN, INC. is as of the date of this

instrument the owher of all of the properties described in Schedule A of

the aforeaid Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, and

WHEREAS, purguant to the terms and conditions of said Declaration,

with specific reference to Article XIII, Section 3, the said PETTIT &

GRIFFIN, INC. desires to amend said declaration by deleting therefrom

certain of the lots and blocks described on Schedule A thereof and adding

cther property,

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS INSTRUMENT WITNESSETH that the said PETTIT &

GRIFFIN, INC. does hereby amend the aforesaid Declaration recorded as

aforesaid in Liber 5903 at Folio 778 by deleting therefrom the following

. , Al
described pProperty, to wit: '

Lots numbered 1 ang 2, in Block lettered E, and Lots numbered

6, 7, 8 and 9, in Block lettered G, and rots numbered 10 and 11,
in Block lettered H, in the subdivision known as "PLAT FOUR,
FLOWER HTILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded among the Land

Records of Montgomery County, Maryland, in Plat Book 110 at
Plat 12890, ang

Lots numbered 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, B, 9, 10, 11, 12 and 13, in Block
lettered E, Lots numbered 1, 2,3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8, in Block
lettered P, and Lots numbered 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5, in Block
lettered G, in the subdivision krnown as "PLAT NINE, FLOWER HILL"
as per Plat thereof duly recorded among the Land Records of
" Montgomery County, Maryland, in Plat Book 112 at Plat 13361, and.
Lots rumbered 10, 11, 1z, 13, 14, 15, 1s, i7, 18, 19, 20,
22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28 and 29,
numbered 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9,
18 and 19, in Block lettered H,- and Lotg numbered 1, 2, 3, 4,
5 and 6, in Block lettered I, in +the subdivision known as
"PLAT TEN, FLOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded among

the Land Records of Montgomery County, Maryland, in Plat Book
113 at Plat 13362, .

21,
in Block lettered G, Lots
12, 13, 14, 15, 18, 17,

to wit:

Lot numbered 36, in Block lettered J,
as "PLAT THREE, FLOWER HILL"
ameng the Land Records of Mon
Book 110 at P;at 12889,

in the subdivision known
a8 per Plat thereof duly recorded
tgomery County, Maryland, in Plat

Except as amended herein the aforesaig Declaration shall remain °

unchanged and in full force and effect,

CHECK 2.4
#&1TOL 213 ROL TH4

J¢
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WITNESS the Corporate seal and signature of the said PETTIT &

GRIFFIN, INC. on the day angd year first héreinhefore written.

al—-m;%?{\:" | (EY :

Richdrd B. Pettit, Gegfhtary Jg

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY. OF MONZGOMERY, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 15th day of July, 1982, before the
subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid,
personally appeared JOHN H. PETTIT, who acknowledged himself to be the
President of PE?TIT & GRIFFIN, INC. and that he, as such officer, being
authorized so to.do, exeecuted the aforegoing instrument for the purposes

therein contained, by signing the name of said corporation by himself as
such officerx.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official sq%hafqﬁ:\\
- \%

¢ LA g

“t,‘;c/iﬂﬂ. s Lo / oA B 3

Donna E. Hoffackeﬁﬁgﬁqgsry publicﬁ
R
. TN '

My Commission expires July 1, 1986 Y gov 7
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DECLARATION OF ANNEXATION

THIS DECLARATION made this 18th day of October , 1983, by and betwsaen

COURTS OF FLOWER HILL HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., party of the first part,
and those parties whose names are set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereinafter collectively referred toc as "Owner", parties

of the second part.

WHEREAS, the COURTS OF FLOWER HILL HOMEOWNERS ASSCCIATION, INC., is a

Maryland neon-profit corporation whose Articles of Incorporation are filed

among the Corporate Records of the office of the Clerk of the Circuit Court

for Montgomery County, Maryland in Liber 0421 at Folio 549, and

WHERERS, the owner is the titlg holder to the land described on Schedule

A herecf, and

WHEREAS, all of the land is located in Montgomery County, Maryland, in

the subdivision known as "Flower Hill", its unofficial desjgnption beingsq

(o

"Courts of Flower Hill", and

romsEn a1
[ U o

AL
WHEREAS, Pettit & Griffin, recorded an instrument entitled ™' 4

Inc.

"Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions” (hereinafter

sometimes referred to as "Declaration") among the Land Records of Montgomery
. . L3

County, Maryland, in Liber 5903 at Folio 778, whiﬁh was dated June 30, 1982,
and

WHEREAS, the land described on Schedule A was omitted from the aforesald
Declaration recorded in Liber 5903 at Felio 778, and

WHEREAS, Article XIII, Section 4 of said Declaraticn provides as

follows:

"Annexation, Additional residential property and Common Area may

be annexed to the Properties with the consent of two-thirds {(2/3)
of each class of members, provided, however, that the congent of
Maryland-Wational Capital Park and Planning Commission shall be

obtained before any annexations or additions to the associations
are made."

WHEREAS, the parties to this instrument are desirous of having the land

described on Schedule A annexed as provided in the aforesaid Declaration by

Article XIII, Section 4, and

WHEREAR, the Courts of FPlower Hill Homeowners Association, Inc. did, at

a meeting held on the 19th day of April , 1983, by a vote of two~thirds

(2/3) of each class of its members,

consent to the annexation of the land
described‘on Schedule A hereof.

’
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NOW, THEREFORE, THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the said Courts of Flower

Hill Homeowners Association, Inc. and the said owners do hereby publish and

« declare that all of the property described on Schedule A shall be held, sold

and conveyed subject to all of the terms and conditions, duties and
liabilities and together with all of the rights and privileges, as more fully
set forth in that document entitled "Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and
Restrictions" dated June 30, 1982 and recorded among the Land REcords of
Hontgomery County, Maryland in Liber 5503 at Felio 778, and as amended, which
are for the purpose of protecting the value and desirability of the lang
described on Schedule A of this instrument as well as the land described in
the aforeaid Declaration, and which shall run with the title to said property
described on Schedule A hereof and in the original Declaraticn, as amended,
and be binding on all parties having any right, title, interest or estate in
and to said properties or any part tberof. their heirs, devisees, persconal
repregentatives, successors and assighs, and the rights and privileges which.
shall inure to the benefit of each owner of said properties.

Pursuant to the terms of the aforesaid Article XITI, Section 4, the
Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission joins in the execution
of this instrument to indicate its consent to the terms and conditions of the

same,

WITNESS the seals and signatures of the parties hereto on the day and

year first hereinbefore written.

COURTS OF FLOWER BILL HOMEOWNERS

Attesy: ASSOCIATON, INC,
S TY e S, o1 eV Wit

Jamés H. Hamer, Jr.Secretary Sandra M. Olmsted President

Congented, to by

MAR ND-NRTIONAY, CAPITRQI PARK\ AND
PLANMING COMMISSION

By {SERL}

X Y

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 18ch. day of Qcrober ¢ 1982, before the
subscriber, a Wotary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, -

personally appeared gandra M. Olmsted who acknowledged hahself to be
the President of COURTS OF FLOWER HILL HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. and that
she, as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed the aforegoing

instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of said
Corporation by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

o . v

Barbara G. Melvin Notary Public
My Commission expires: 7/' / f(ﬂ
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SCHEDULE A

7
- Witness Terri .. Stone

Lot mmbered / , in Block lettered D r in the subdivision knewn as
"PLAT 7T (A0 » FLOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded among the
Land Records of Montganery County, Maryland, in Plat Book //© at plat /X888

STATE OF MARYLAND,
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, to wit: e

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on thig c,?l day of GM 5c'<-/j', 1983, kefore the
subscriber, a Notary Puhlic in and for,the, State ang County aforesaid,
personally appeaved A7,/ .../ % @ﬁ{% nte  Adph St gy .
known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the persons whose names are
subscribed to the within instrument, and did acknowledge the foregoing
instrnument to be his act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hersunto s hand and iffijl seal,
z:z:.ﬂ%;«' —t ’K '{ z,
= .

Josephine Sibley  Notary<Public

My Commission explires: i
T4 /v xb«&
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Parcel Id, 42-9-43-197700

LIBERB " SBFOLIDZ S
L3068 SCHEDULE A

’7@2,{:(7&\0 ,doﬁ?-;uu // Ul tﬁf\u@_, (SEAL) |

. Witness Vicleta forete
TFRERY L, Svorge ) -
é up Mo o ey

Antonis Lorete

Lot mumbered /& , in Block lettersd <L . in the subdivision known as
"PLAT OO r FIOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded among the
Land Records of Montgomery County, Maryland, in Plat Book /70 at Plat &38%

STATE OF MARYLAND,
CQOUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ggég%day of fa_U-%qu:r 1983, hefore the

subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the State &9 County aforesaid,
personally appeared VipleTas Lorele. ™ Aftonio [ peite,

known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the persons whose names Are
subscribed to the within instrument, and did acknowledge the foregoing
instrument to be his act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

r

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

;{,L.,Z.:Q \.{{J/ué,

tﬁs:epluine Siblay Notar;é Public

My Commission expires:

WE e
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. Witness

Parcel ¥d. 42-9-43-197699

'R 6368 252

AL Mok ~

Susan N. Bergstralh Banen Nilsen

[SEAL)

Lot mmbered // , in Block lettered L . in the subdivision kncwn as
"PLAT |l r FLOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded among the
Land Records of Montgomery County, Maryland, in Plat Book HO  at Plat }&R%¥

STATE OF MARYLAND,
CQOUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day of Wi , 1983, hefore the
subscriber, a Notary Publicai d for the Stﬁe a C% ty aforesaid
personally appeared Cﬁ@ﬁ\\@ N CHEISTO ﬂF . NICSEN,
knowm to me (or satisfactorily proven) to he' the pers=ons whose names are
subscribed to the within instrument, and did acknowledge the foregoing
instrument to be his act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my .5 .
1 B

B
.\\‘\ .

My Commission expires:

.

. G’Qij- LTl ”\"'n::l'!!l"“" .
) -
)ﬁmd

2
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EBER 8 "o 8 FBUUZ 5 3 . rarcel ld. 4i-Y-43-19/t9
L K 5 R

LBEE SCHEDULE A
47/ ﬂ(ﬁp .&éi;uu (SEAL)
. Witness Terri 4. Stone K Berg§tr,

- wat,\‘/( \&ﬁml srg.m)

Susan N, Bergstralh

Lot mumbered /0 |, in Block lettered L2 » in the subdivision known as
"PLAT TTWO » FLOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded among the
Land Records of Montgomery County, Maryland, in Plat Book /o at Plat /2888

STATE OF MARYLAND,
QUUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, to wit:

1 HERERY CERTIFY that on this \3{)51 day of A‘—%ﬂir 1983, before the
subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the State County aforesaid,
personally appeared Ma kK Bex ~- éu'ia.n vy g;f‘ A,
known to me (or satxsiactor:.ly’ proven}) to be the persads whose names are

subscribed to the within instrnument, and did acknowledge the foregoing
instrument to be his act and desd for the purposes therein contained.

/

Josephme Sibley Notary Puhﬂ.lc

t

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my h and off1c1al

My Camission expires:

2o S
Jey e REERAY

L V) ""(‘

Joo

[ §LaS A.d
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P 6368 FOL025 b .. Parcel 1d. 42-9-43-197723

SCHEDULE A
) . 4
B oo (R U r:,mkqf? \ dﬂ/%z’/( Z{,)/Y /]V/{(SEAL)
+ Witn SSJessica\I}. Doux ertk Carol A. Ward

H. L. ?z"d, Jr.

Lot numbered O, in Block lettered & , in the subdivision known as
"PLAT-THEELL , FLOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded among the
Land Records of Montgomery County, Maryland, in Plat Book //0 at Plat /2887

STATE OF MARYLAND, .
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on thig ~%ZA. day of ¢ 1983, before the
subscriber, a Notary lic in and for the State County aforesaid,
persenally appeared .l & A ek L R

known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the persons whokd, names, are
subscribed to the within instrmument, and aig acknowledge tlié-@@rego-ing)é,

instrmment to be his act and deed for the purposes therejﬂfz( -,&‘?ﬁ.tﬂi?‘?d' ‘v

} STy
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and c’aff;cjia,a,;é'ékl.\.‘ i
" Lo V_} A \ .;‘
Cho o Do 31001
¥ - Wean L. ome Ntgry mublic’
My Camission expires: 2///#6 ST e /




MILTON F. CLOGO
ACTORHEY AY LAw
UL 200

09 WEAY HONYGOMLRY AVE,

HOCKVILLE, MO 20030
2311884

. Witness  parbara Elliott

LIBER‘r‘ 38 g FDUUZ 5 5 o Parcel Id. 42~.9.43-19770

SCHEDULE A

/gm‘L/L;'bﬁzv Bzt (SEAL)

(SEAL)

Lot nurbered & 7 ; in Block lettered /( ; in the subdivisicn known as
"PLAT T WO r FLOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded among the
Lard Records of Montgomery County, Maryland, in Plat Book //2 at Plat I FES

STATE OF MARYLAND,
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this _ {5  day of Ruouel |, 1983, before the
subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the State add County aforesaid,
personally appeared MHowred = HeMun o ed Soe S . Hale.
known to me {or satisfactorily proven) to be the persons whose names are
subscribed to the within instrument, and did acknowledge the foregoing
instmment to be his act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

!

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereuntc"? set my hand and officiél"‘%ggi; ; -
Q\_}—@_Y\-_A&_&-Q:}'Qﬁ.-\;:,c .'} {1 .-., L '._:
Juanith oden 1} Notapy BILe
] ‘_‘"' ‘(O.'I N

My Canmission expires:

JUANITA ODEN
MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expires July 1, 19046

P Ay

‘ j@d!z“& "
r/ D 4 - (/(
’ % s /J/(/
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;} DECLARATION QF ANNEXATION HISC. 48,00
; _ CHECK 46.00
i THIS DECLRATION made this l4th day of May, 1985, by and between COURTS OF

; FLOWER HILL HOMECWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., party of.the first part, and those

‘ parties whose names are set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part

i hereof, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Owner", parties of the second

)

1

part. . r

WHEREAS, the COURTS OF FLOWER HILL HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. is a Mary-
~iand non-profit corporation whose Articles of Incerperation are filed among the

' ;; Lérﬁorporate Records of the office of the Clerk of the Circuit Court for Montgomery

= %i;gounty, Maryland in Liber 0421 at Folio 543, and H09904 £850 ROZ T10:,
| WHEREAS, the owner is the title holder to the land described on Schedule A MAY 31
‘3} N ;':i_;ﬁ_ereof, and .

3 = i WHEREAS, 81} the land is located in Montgomery County, Maryland, in the

g é% -“;édeiVision known as "Flower Hill“, its unofficial designation being "Courts of

h “Flower Hill", and — '

g WHEREAS, Pettit & Griffin, Inc. recorded an instrument entitled “Declaration

of Covenants, Conditions and Restricticns" (hereinafter sometimes referred to as

"Declaration") among the Land Records of Montgomery County, Maryland, in Liber

5903 at Folio 778, which was dated june 30, 1982, and _ .
WHEREAS, the land described on Schedule A was omitted from the aforesaid

Declaration recorded in Liber 5903 at Folio 778, and gﬁggk jg'gg
WHEREAS, Article XIII, Section 4 of said Declaration provides as #&505.6950 ROZ T11:,
"Annexation. Additional residential property and Common Area may be HAY 31

annexed to the Properties with the consent of two-thirds (2/3) of each
class of members, provided, however, that the consent of Maryland-Nat-
ional Capital Park and Planning Commission shall be abtained before any
annzxations or additions to the associations are made,"

WHEREAS, the parties to this instrument are desirous of having the landg
described on Schedule A annexed as provided in the aforesaid Declaration by
Article XIII, Section 4, and

WHEREAS, the COURTS OF FLOWER HILL HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. did at a
meeting reld on the iath day of May, 1985, by a vote of two-thirds (2/3) of

each class of its members, consent to the annexation of the land described on
‘5§}’ Schedule A herecf.

U] : e
yeriied B
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NOw, THEREFORE, THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the sald COURTS OF FLOWER:
HILL HOMECOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. and the sald owners do hereby publish and
declaré that all the property described on Schedule A shall be held;.sold and
conveyed subject to all of the terms and conditions, duties and liabilities
and together with all of the rights and privileges, as more fully set forth
in that document entitled "Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restricticns"
dated June'BD, 1982 and recorded amcng the Land Records of Montgomery County,
Maryland in Liber 5903 at Folio 778, and as amended, which are for the purpose
of protecting the valué and desirability of the land described on Schedule A
of this instrument as well as theland describgd in the aforesald Declaration,
and which shall Tun with the title to said property described on Schedule A
hereof and in the'original Declaration, as amended, and be binding on all
parties having any right, title, interest orestate in and to said properties
or any part therof, their heirs, devisees, personal representatives, successors
and assigns, and the rights and privileges which shall inure to the benefit of
each owner of sald properties. -

Pursant to the terms of the aforesald Artlcle XIII Sectlon 4, the Mary-
land-National Capital Park and Planning Commission Joins in the execution of
this instrument to indicate its consent to the terms and conditions of the same,

WITNESS the seals .and signatures of the partles hereto on the day and year

- first hereinbefore wrltten

' COURTS OF FLOWER HILL HOMECWNERS

<EEEEii2§&?TLA, ) ;Ly?ubbf;zqﬂ_f ASSOCIATION, INC. .
BV%—Q(%MUSW
as ac

es H. Hametr, Jr Secretary : Thomas E. President

onsented\to by:
MARYLAND-NARIONAL CAPINAL PARK MAND
PLANNING COMMISSION

By AL)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, to wit:
1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this l4th day of May, 1985, before the subscriber,
a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personmally appeared

Thomas E. Eastlack | who acknowledged himself to be the President
of the COURTS OF FLOWER HILL HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. and that he, as such

officer, being authorized so to do, executed the aforegoing 1nstrumen§/¢65:&?
purposes therein contained, by signing the name of said Corporation Qg--lmsel

as such officer.
IN WITNESS wHEREOF I hereunto set my hand and official seal, %

My Commission explpes,.*[/,/,fé: ToA (L WA

Aazaae &, rllehi~  Notary F'\u
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i Oc(jm ,] SCHEDULE A
Witness  fThomas E. Bastlack “RICHARD—BAUM

C:?/ AL NL ¢ rérLLL 211~ (SEAL)

. . ELAINE BAUM
Lot numbered é£J in Block letteredl), in the subdivision known as "PLAT _2

- 1
FLOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof duly reccrded among the Land Records of Montgom-
ery County, Maryland, in Plat Book {0 at Plat {2¢&%

'STATE OF MARYLAND
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, to witt:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this l4th day of May, 1985, before the subscriber,

a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared

RICHARD & ELAINE BAUM , known to me (or satisfactorily proven)

- Lo be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and did

acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his act and deed for the purposes
therein contained.

. ) ) ’,/ﬁk G‘.d
IN WITNESS WHEREGF, I have hereunto set my hand and official sealsZe™
‘a
[*a]
B L VWA ﬁ‘

o - = k1)
My Commission expires: 7/1/86 Barbara G. Meléigry ¥

|g64 ¢ Bloe V:-die'r LanE

ST sUB pcceowt Mo Tre LT BLK  peRes FET LB Foiio
9 yz 1970937 48 5 8073F 0 0

MARYLAND

CORPORATE
SEAL
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SCHEDULE A

Ajzzlwmﬁd éi é:LZiﬂmcd" ” .', ' sEaL)

{itness Thomas E. Eastlack

(SEAL)

VINCENT CLEMENTS
Lot numbered fi_ in Block lettered H in the subdivision known as "PLAT O

FLOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded among the tand Records of chtgom—
ery County, Maryland, in Plat Book J/2 at Plat i

STATE OF MARYLAND
COUNTY OF MONTGCOMERY, to witt:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this lath day of May, 1585, before the subscriber,

a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, perscnally appeared

VINCENT AND ANN MARIE CLEMENTS , known to me (or satisfactorily DLOVEn)

to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and did

acknowledge the foregeing instrument to be his act and ceed for the purpcses
therein contained.

i
IN tITNESS WHERECF, I have hereunto set my hand and cfficial seal 22

Hhn L oA 4! ,&fﬁc,ﬂti.?
My Commission expires: 7/1/86 Barbara G. Melv Nptary PUDHC

/88’08 Flower }J(;” UA?]

' T 2w Feel L1&eTn Fa
DIST Sub NeceunT LS T/ - Lo Bl NCRES |
q i3 = i oo SE2D &
1 996967 [3266 F Gt
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| \ SCHEDULE A 7/ / Vf
\;772(huba <§ 52&Iiﬂ@443 1] Y L¢»%i*%iq (SEAL)

Witness Thomas E. Eastlack /STEVEN G- wfraowsm 7]

Lerce O Pyt (sey

DIANE J¢ FUTROWSKY ___~/
Lot numbered 23, in Block lettered & in the subdivision known as "PLAT 2
H

FLOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof duly reccrded among the Land Records of Montgom-
ery County, Maryland, in Plat Book ){o at Plat _J28EY

STATE OF MARYLAND
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, to witt:

1 MEREBY CERTIFY that on this l4th day of May, 1985, before the subscriver,

s Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared
cteven G. & Diane J. Futrowsky ., known to me (or satisfactorily proven)

to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and did

acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be ‘his act and deed for the purposss
therein contained.

My Commission expires: 7/1/86

AL
A L
P v

}gé)zt'; g{d(. Vl;’Q_T L{,\ne ) 2 g
disT Sud hccosnT Ko Tle  LeT BLK peRes FEET LIBER  Folfo
H3 1976 &2 2 27 . iy F i vl

MARYLAND
CORPORATE
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SCHEDULE A

\ﬁwmm {a é%?&u& ﬂ&t&f ;@ U (SEAL)

Witness rThomas E. Eastlack PETE CERR

v’/c,cx_/( &A/Z/ (SEAL)

R EBECCA J, CARR
Lot numbered 27, in Block lettered C, in the subdivision known as "PLAT 2,

FLOWER MILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded among the Land Records of Montgom-
ery County, Maryland, in Plat Book }{d at Plat ]2 8%%

£

STATE OF MARYLAND
COUNTY QF MONTCOMERY, to witt:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this l4th day of May, 1985, before the subscriber,

a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared

PETER C. & REBECCA K. CARR , known to me (or satisfactorily proven)

to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and did

acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his act and deed for the purposes
therein contained.

r”"—-'::':-'-""-
""‘P?" . fnf -\\

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official saal 2T

T o A wgsen

My Commission expires: 7,/1/86 Barbara G. Melvig Y RV P“bhc

9620 Bloe Videt Lane

S0R fFCCov T MO T/ Let Bik Ackes -FeeT LIRER Feito
gy M76E3E ML 5y o 7 6F 5%y §3/

MARYLAND
CORPORATE

SEAL

Bﬁ.:‘(‘ N\""\d [LJI )
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SCHEDULE A

' ﬁ‘P/)umm 5 gj@uf}e X@JQM/ (SEAL)

Witness  THOMAS E, EASTLACK ROBERT MURPHY

a/amw/‘ // )/b, /éy-csunu

GARET A. MURPHY 7
Lot numbered:g(a in Block lettered:Y: in thé subdivision known as “PLAT QB

FLOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded among the Land Records of Hontgom—
ery County, Maryland, in Plat Book | ] at Plat l :chf ?

IS

STATE OF MARYLAND
COUNTY OF MONTCOMERY, to witt:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this l4th day of May, 1985, before the subscriber,

a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared

ROBERT & MARGARET A. MURPHY , known to me (or satisfactorily proven)

to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and did

acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his act and deed for the purposes
therein contalned

: /"'." ',"'-.
IN NITNESS WHEREQF, I have hereunto set my hand and 0ff1c1al seal

B LA 1 (SEAL)
Notary PUDllC

My Commission expires: 7/1/86" Barbara G. Mely

8'160 F(auuﬂ‘ Hl![ Tgl'f‘&:e ' “-‘:';:};E;'J&:/
MsT SUR AccounT NO T7/e LeT fLK Acres Feer LigeER
9 7 189711393 Yx 260 ) J06A F 5923

MARYLAND
CORPORATE

Fatt

S
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(SEAL)

SCHEDULE A !
\-ﬂ%i {t (,(iﬁ&uga CZ\(/ﬂAH’(

Wiithess Thomas E. Eastlack 7 s‘i{ARON ;g/ éféTRONIO

A I TS

AtAN BETRONIO
Lot numbered_ﬂz, in Block letteredgljﬂin the subdivision known as "PLAT\jS

¥
FLOWER RILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded among the Land Records of Montgom-
. . P
ery County, Maryland, in Plat Book /£ at Plat&/88 2

STATE OF MARYLAND
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, to witt:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this lath day of May, 1985, before the subscriber,
a Notsry Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared

SHARON T.. & ALAN PETRONTO , known to me (or satisfactorily proven)
to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and did

acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his act and deed for the purposes
~therein contained.

IN'MITNESS WHEREDF, I have hereunto set my hand and official s

T

My Commission expires: 7/1/86 Barbara G. MelJf&dn

K’L[QI chwer Hr” Té-rr‘a..te

Mgt T AccaunT NO Tle Lo ik Acres FeeT LigeR
9 ¢ (8§77 &00 A )7 J Joa kS 5869

MARYLAND
CORPORATE

Fue
/75
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'SCHEDULE A M
oy %Z(é] (SEAL)

RODERICK GEREK

f‘ anw B/ru)-/ _ﬁmmk(smu

. AMY RENEE GEREK
Lot numbered |§, in 8lock lettered I, in the subdfvision known as "PLAT 3.

FLOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded among the Land Records of nontgom-
ery County, Maryland, in Plat Book (/0 at Plat 132?837

STATE OF MARYLAND
COUNTY CF H-DNZFQQ%’—R‘( ‘to witt:
CHARLES
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this l4th day of May, 1985, before the subscriver,
a Notary Public im and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared
’%Aav\g\g E (-3 ey e_,\( , known to me (or satisfacterily proven)

‘.—*tmfﬁe the pefson- whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and did

- Humm #
%E{El%,bﬂﬂtalned

: 'Q Pl -
AN
FaX Cjujﬁxﬁl$NfSS WHERECF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal,

]
2,

‘:Q:‘__gf.f ---o:‘. P ﬂé

(Feo il of PR 51' ﬂémﬂzk, 7 M?‘) (SEAL)
“-%‘:’:;ﬁ j stsxm explfes . CONSTANCE C. ANDHi&8Y Public

oAy

w&ﬂome
My Commlssion Explres Jury 1, 1986

MARYLAND
CORPORATE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 14th day of May, 1985,
before the subscriber, a Notary Public in

and for the State
and County aforesaid, personnally appeared ﬁﬂ% éf’:ﬁéf ég-ﬂ
known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and did

acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his act and deed
for the purpose therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand -and
official seal.

...........
......

,"‘,': . 3, e,
09, Ac.:a,

A%”‘H //"’44_,1{/4 (seal) Qlu.,

_ Notary Public A %
My Commission expires: - ANNE L. GARNER 4 '~ i
7///(63 420 F]awtr H” Krrqceﬁ:{- ’
DsT sv8 AccownT w0 T/o Lo BIK ACRES Fer L‘,, Fiiro
Ty 1WI7R—Y 4 gy |

70 F Gy . e
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' SCHEDULE A N
‘*‘ﬁwua g (.(':C;ﬁﬂk &}Wﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁy\ . (SEAL)

tlitness Thomas E. Eastlack )

. CECELIA MCCARTHY
Lot numberedl}&, in Block lettered{ﬁ, in the subdivision known as "PLAT

H
FLOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded among the Land Records of Montgom-
ery County, Maryland, in Plat Book !lj} at Plat [;&él}

STATE OF MARYLAND
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, to witt:

I HEREQY CERTIFY that on this l4th day of May, 1985, before the subscriber;
a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared

THOMAS & CECELIA MCCARTHY , known to me (or satisfactorily proven)

to be the pesrsons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and did

- acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his act and deed for the purposes
therein contained.

AT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal. .57 = wi

A ,/_M""'.,‘ ‘
TN . . YWA // (SEAL).Y ‘
R . . . . ~ W ey T
My Commisslon expires: 7/1/86" Barbara G. Melv§§$dry PgPliGL&! .} f

18752  Bloe Vil Lane

fccosnt MD T/ LeT  BiK  Acéss FeET LigeRr Fetto
1770 141 Y2y R 135S £ ¢S kg

MARYLAND
CORPORATE
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SCHEDULE A

v (W2 T -~ AT
i _ : s —_ /
ﬂm{g { gmptaaﬁ_c,é{_ : /%/'fe{/”ﬁf&pﬁ "/?{, ~ .M- . (SEAL)
Witness Thomas E. Eastlack WILLIAM H. LEFFLER /-

gjm Ve W (SEAL)

EILEEN M. HUGHES /'
Lot numbered 20, in Block lettered Q, in the subdivision known'as "PLAT A2

. ¥
FLOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded among the Land Records of Montgom-
ery County, Maryland, in Plat Book }IC at Plat /2883

F

STATE OF MARYLAND
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, to witt:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this l4th day of May, 1985, before the subscriber,
a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforessaid, personally appeared
_WILLIAM H. LEFFLER & EILEEN M.HUGH,E%nown te me (or satisfactorily proven)
to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and did

acknowledge the foregoing Instrument to be his act and deed for the purposes
therein contained.

N A

N
i

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal

B

Hlen e 5"‘."[3‘\’7
P &t et ))
My Commission expires: 7/1/86 Barbara G. Melvptary PUb}-’L\%E\;_;/;;“i:';
\\cl"” P 4
D
1€636  RBlue VioeT Lane o
D[ST—P SUR ﬂCCedJuT' Ao T/(' LeT” gl A’C(’-E'S FeeT Lfgf:ﬁ FeLio

ta [97¢790 1 2. c 915%f F Coro Yy
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SCHEDULE A

*rfj(wm L cﬁ_,x&c,ﬁz T e (SEAL)

Witness Thomas E. Rastlack ~JAMES MORRISON

KaTU it e 2D NA L 00 (SEAL)

KATHLEEN MORRISON
Lot numbered I/, in Block lettered £, in the subdivision known as "PLAT owe

H
FLOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded among the Land Records of Montgom-
ery County, Maryland, in Plat Book Js¢ at Plat s 2874

STATE OF MARYLAND
COUNTY OF MONTGDMERY, 4 witt:
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 14th day of May, 1985, before the subscriber,
& Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared
JAMES & KATHLERN MORRISAON » known to me (or satisfactorily proven)
to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and did

acknowledge the forégcing instrument to be his act and deed for the purposes
therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I have hereunto set my hand and officis 23

‘fﬂ,,1,_ <,

(0]
Barbara G. MelJin

£
%
E

’

My Commissicn expires: 7/1/86

15740 BIUL V:;{er Lcu«@

Bist sud fccovaT NO T/< Lo  BikK ACRES [e®T LideR f%Lro
9 b3 §97 1417 4 l & Q3d3 F $797 55¢

MARYLAND
CORPORATE
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SCHEDULE 5<
At //f// Wgﬂu

Titness. Laura X. Ochr ward L. Moore

/d%w% %mé./ (SEAL)

Patricia M. Moore
Lot numbered /0, in Block lettered £, in tfe subdivision known as "PLAT _/

T
FLLOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded among the Land Records of Montgom-
ery County, Maryland, in Plat Book //OQ at Plat /2¥/¢

STATE OF MARYLAND
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY. to witth:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this l4th day of May, 1985, before the subscriber,
a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesald, personally appeared
Edward L. Moore & Patricia M. Moore known to me (or satisfactorily proven)
to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and did

acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his act and deed for the purposes ¥
therein contained. ’

IN WITNES3 WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and afficial seal. " s
Mﬁ Y AQJW%(»SEIAL) . v 4

My Commizsion expires: | U 1 Notary PUb&kﬁﬂ}\ V6 R
. Jaccush nB .13.:'% ~§.:-.<“'-:.~.‘=~-~ | E:‘"
/‘ f\h‘;’ CO'ﬂ. ﬂaS Ey?‘rcs ju \/ 1 e 35 ‘.J;%: f.‘ U V' ~ '7:.‘:; "‘;’
15736 Rlve VieleT Lane e
Disi 58 ACcodnT A 7 leT Bk frekes Feel Liger  Feio
T 47 V26 ¥y o e 6 16536 F sgte 3¢

MARYLAND
CORPORATE

SEAL
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SCHEDULE A
_ ‘ EAL)
Witnesép'Bé%ﬁaiziéjﬁﬂromberg EUG W

/‘22&44a4f 55§p Leofralecor (SEAL)
Lot numbered q, in Block letteredB in the subdivision known as "PLAT ONE

CAROL L. BUCBALEW

ery County, Maryland, in Plat Book ][0 at Plat 12814

STATE OF MARYLAND

FLOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded ameng the Land Records of Montgom—
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, to witt |

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this l4tn day of May, 1985, before the subscriber
otary Pyblic imand for

e.State and County aforesaid, perscnally appeared

, known to me (or satisfactorily proven)
rsons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and did
acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his act and deed for the purposes
therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREDF, I have hereunto set my hend an?&;gi:9lal seal.
‘7<é£§izL1;z ~*=ﬁé;é£;7¢{fé4@%&SEAL)
My Commission expires: 7-3% § & Y PUbt?£“
18732

wr
||' v

gwﬂ\1xu'ﬁ

Notar
Grace R. Homberg

Blye Vilet Lase

N firg
R 2 o
>'.' 11 S
j%”hpv%%*
: ‘:“-‘!L" o s ;-=,
. o.'—{"-” Iy, . : ::G
o “-.O;{J..#
. f'.,---ﬂ*%_f
T W
bis 596 pecedwt B Tre  LoT  BLK pedss Frer G Fecre
9 Yz L97(1iy &2 9 3 feid &0 smy k373
MARYLAND "

CORPORATE
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.SCHEDULE A ' =
-3 (9] .
Y“’%MLJ { é;u -"'j‘l %/ / /Q—\ (SEAL)
Witness Thomas F. Eastlack \_SpPHﬁN S@ %
Kfoﬂ 1 )Muz 1a_s (SEAL)

PAMELA ILENE KLEI
Lot numbered 7 , in  Block lettered £, in the subdivision known as "PLAT One.

FLOWER RILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded among the Land Records of Montgom~
ery County, Maryland, in Plat Book /70 at Plat _/2.8/4

r

STATE OF MARYLAND
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY | to witt:

uuuuuuuu

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this l4th day of May, 1985, before the subscriber,
a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared
ATERYUEN S £ TLENF_KLEIN , known to me (OI‘ satisfactorily DI‘DVEI"I)
to be the perscns whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and did

acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his act and deed for the purposes
therein contained.

In WITNESS WHEREDF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seaﬁ£:; G “‘

/ é;'\‘
_ﬂ_/\__ ¢4 Al fQJ n-;ri%@f-\;‘
My Commission expires: 7/1/86 Barbara G. Mel\yotary\\ bj‘i% ’ /"
- : ‘Q’.,,_-"-lery -
1&724  Bloe V}ch Lane

DisT sué ﬁ'cfwv'? Ne o TS LeT  Bl¥ heres FeeT Liger Fedic
9 43 1§7]¢42 12 7 & le¢ls F ¢ysg 7Y
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A , + . SCHEDULE A / /
._ﬁ,xu ) g &szﬁl,f!."a (SEAL)

Witness Thomas E. Eastlack /A SCiQT:IANO -
,M’ . -,Z/'»//ﬂ,z/'- (SEAL)

PATRICIA SZIGLIANO
Lot numbered 2, in Block lettered{%, in the subdivision knowh ‘as "PLAT Qv

4
FLOWER HILL" as per Plat therecf duly recorded among the Land Records of Montgom-

ery County, Maryland, in Plat Book |[© at Plafitz ) 5/

r

STRTE OF MARYLAND
COUNTY DF MONTCOMERY, to witt:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this l4th day of May, 1985, beafore the subscriber,
a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, persomally appeared
JOSEPH & PATRICIA SCIGLIANO » known to me (or satisfactorily proven)
to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and did

acknowledge the foregeing instrument to be his act and deed for the puUTPOSes
therein contained,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hersunto set my hand and official seal.

ThA . ¢, A (SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 7/1/86

1€76Y  Bloe Vilet Lane

Barbara G. Melv

DesT §98 fressoT K2 Tl LeT  BIK heeEs reeT  L&R Eatie
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DECLARATION DF AMNEXATION

THIS DECLARATION made this >  day of fws . 1952 ., by and
between the Courts of Fleower Hill Homeowners Assocciation, party
of the first part, and those parties whose names are set forth an
Schedule A& attached heretoe and made a part therecf, hereinafter
collectively referved to as "owner”, parties of the second part.

WHEREAS, the Courts of Flewer Hill Homeowners fsscciation is &
Maryland non-profit corporation whose Articles of Incorpoeration
are filed among the Corporate Records of the office of the Clerk

of the Circuit Court for Montgomery County, Marviarnd in LibEﬁE
0421 at Folio 349, and -
o OF
WHEREAS, the owner is  the title holder +o the land described oﬁé;}
Schedule A& herecf, and RS
WHEREAS, all of the land is leocated in Montgomery County 0%

T

Maryland, in the subdivision known as Flower Hill its uﬁofficiaEng
designaticn being the Courts of Flower Hill, and =

——

: &
WHEREAE, Fettit & Griffin, Inc., recorded an instrument entitled-
"Declaration of Covenants, Conditicons and Restricticns® amorg the
Land Records of Moentgomery County, Maryland, in Liber 5903 Folic
778, which was dated June 30, 1982, and

WHEREAS , the land described ocn Schedule & was omitted frqé' i
aforesald Declaration recorded in Liber S903 Folio 778, andd.

WHEREAS, Article XIII Section 4 of said declaration B oL
Fullows: :

"Armexation. Additiomal residential properties and common
area may be amexed to the Properties with  the consent of
two—thirds (2/3) of sach class of members, provided, the the
consent  of Maryland HNaticnal Capital Fark  and Flarmning
Commission shall be ohtairned before any ammexdaticons or
additions to the asscciations are made.”

WHEREAS, the parties to  this instrument are desirous of having
the land described on Schedule A annexsed as provided in the
aforesald Declaration by Article XIII Section 4, and

WHEREAE, the Courts of Flower Hill Homeowners Asswc., Inc, did,
at a meeting held on the 1%th day of April, 1983 by a vote of
two~thirds (2/3) of each class of itsm members, consent to the
annexation of the land described on Schedule A& hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS AGREEMENT WITNESBETH, that the said Courts
of Flowear Hill Homeowners Asscciation, Inc. and the said CWEr s
doe hereby publish and declare that all of the property described
in Schedule A shall be held, sold and coenveyed subject to all the
terms and conditions, duties and liabilities and together with
&ll of the rights and privileges, as more fully set forth in that
document entitled, " Declaration of Cavenants, Conditions and
Festrictions" dated &6/30/88 and recorded among the land vrecorvds

BCS:01¥ 2183426

Vo



of Montgomery County, Maryland in Liber 5903 at Folio 778, and as
amended, which are for the purpose of protecting +the value and
desirability of the land described on Schedule & of this
instrument &5 well as the land described in  the aforesaid
Declaration, and which shall run with the title to said property
described on Schedule A herecf and in the aoriginal Declaration,

as amended, and be binding on  all parties havirng any right.
title, interest or estate in and to said properiies or any part
therect, their helrs, devisees, perzonal vepresentatives,

successers, and assigns, and the rights and privileges which
shall inure o the benefit of sach cwner of =zaid properties.

Fursuant to the terms of the aforesaid Article X111, Section 4,
the lower Hill Central Corporation joins in the exerution of
this instrument to indicate 1tz consent to the terms  and
conditions of the =came.

WHEREAS , the Veterans Administration has anporoved  this
amexation. :

WITHEES the seals and sigratures of the parties heretoc on the day
cf the yvear first hereinbefore written.

fAttest: COURTE OF FLOWER HILL HOMEOWNERS
. . ASSOCIATION, INC.
KJOJL __EL&LiaiéliuxQ — By,:ﬁg;fzzrjy/i%f%::E:::“Z:E;__
Secretary /7/2554JJCEZ ent

o~ Robiaste o s . :

CGNSENTED TEEY:

FLOWER HILL CENTRAL CORF., INC.
Y

e

3, \S‘ﬂ‘vﬂ:}.} Fresident
CDNSENTED TU BY:

STRRTIBN
BY SO, NS Y 4 ;7 53/
Tltl

Ron C, ZSMA,J
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF MDNTBDMERY, too wits

I HERERY CERTIFY that on this :? day of 1% ;2

« before the subscriber, a Notary Fublic in and For the State

and pgunty aforesaid, personally appeared
' cknowledged hxmself/herEElf toe be the President of COURTS OF
;ﬁHILL HOMEONWERS ASSOCIATION INMC. and that he/she, as such
f‘b91ng avthorized so to do, executed the aforegoing
*aum51t for the purposes therein contained, by signing the

; _dld corporation by himself/herself, as such officer.

I hereunts set my harnd and seal

e MWB% e

-
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SCHEDULE A

N ONINs |
Mikness: ' = I

S Ao DieDERCH

i
MM_J%%W
SANBRA L. Dlarceicyy N
Lot numbered 8, in Block lettered D, in the subdivision known as "PLAT two

FLOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded among the Land Records of
Montgomery County, Maryland, in Plat Book 110 at Plat #12888

W- A, HLL:‘\J:D/G??

STATE OF MARYLAND
COUNTY OF MORTGOMERY, to witt:

- F / - -

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 7 & day of Ao A, 109 _/{ before the
subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, persomally
appeared " . a7 o L DN TiINTRa e ] » known to me (or satisfactorily
proven) to be the persons who names are subscribed to the within instrument,

and did acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his act and deed for the
pruposes therein contained.

ot

! [

gl A - “
issi i : ' Y] Y
My commission exglres LQD E CDI@ ot
LEO E. COBERT .
NCHﬁRYPUNK:SDﬂEC]’NURﬂAND i

My Commission Expires Jly 1, 1990

Parcel I. D. -~ 1864923

Title insurer: N/A

PR
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DECLARATION OF ANNEXATION

THIS DECLARATION made this IGA".‘day of 7-’7"-7 . 1992 |, by and
between the Courts of Flower Hi1l Homeowners Association, party
of the first part, and those parties whose names are set forth on
Schedule A attached hereto and made a part thereor, hereinafter
collectively referred to as "owner", parties of the second part.

WHEREAS, The Courts of Flower Hill

Maryland non-profit cor

are filed among the Cor

of the Circuit Court fo
- at Folio 549, and

Homeowners Association is a
poration whose Articles of Incorporation
porate Records of the ofticer of the Clerk
r Montgomery County, Maryland in liber 0421

WHEREAS, the owner is the title

holdexr to the land described on
Schedule A hereof, and

WHEREAS, all of the land is located in Montgomery County, Maryland,
in the subdivision known as Flower HBill. dis unoificiai. designation
being the Courts of Flower Hill, and

WHEREAS, Pettit & Griffin, Inc., recorded an instrument entitled
"Declaration of Covenants, Conditions aad Restrictions" among the

Land Records of Montgomery County, Maryland, in Liber 5903 Folio
778, which was dated June 30, 1982, and

WHEREAS, the land described on Schedule i was omitted from the
aforesaid Declaration recorded in Liber 5903 Folio 778, and

WHEREAS, Article XITT Section 4 o

f said declaration provides as
follows: :

: " Annexation. Additional residential properties and common

area may be annexed to the Properties withh the consent of
two-thirds (2/3) of each class of members, provided, that
the consent of Maryland National Capital Pa

o T rk aad Planning

o3 W Commission shall be obtained before any annexations or

rert f y

N Lﬂ“?g’i additions to the associations are made.”

| sunl ek

— Ly . = .

s WHERFAS, the parties to this instrument are desirous of having the
) e . .

EE tIand: described on Schedule A annexed as provided in the aforesaid

g Poectaravion by Arvicie XITT Secticgn 4, and

i

WHEREAS, the Courts of Flower Hill Homeowners Association, Inc. did
at a meeting held on the 19th day of April,

I983 by a vote of two~
thirds (2/3) of each class of its members, consent to the annexation
of the land described on Schedule A hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH,
Flower H1ill Homeonwers Association, Inec.
hereby publish and declare that all of th
Schedule A shall be held,
terms and conditions,
all of the rights. and
N\ document entitled,
Restrictions®

the the said Courts of
and the said owners do

€ property described in
sold and conveyed subject to all the
duties and liabilities and together with
privileges, as more fully set forth in that
"Declaration of Covenants, Conditious and
dated 6/30/82 and recorded among the laid records



T

as amended, which are for the purpose of protecting the value and desirability
of the land described on Schedule A of this instrument as well as the land
described in the aforesaid Declaration, and which shall run with the title

to said property described on Schedule A hereof and in the original
Declaration, as amended, and be binding on all parties having any right,
title, interest or estate in and to said properties or any part thereof,

their heirs, devisees, personal representatives, successors, and asgigns,

and the rights and privileges which shall inure to the benefit of each
owner of said properties.

Pursuant to the terms of the aforesaid Article XIII, Section 4, the Flower
Hill Central Corporation joins in the execution of this instrument to
indicate its consent to the terms and conditions of the same.

WHEREAS, the seals and signatures of the parties hereto on the day of the
year first hereinbefore written.

_ Attest: COURTS OF FLOWER HILL HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION, INC.

V”ffﬁ“ (L pStn vy P70 T SO DopoTo

& 7 Secretary President
\k .

CONSENTED TO BY:
FLOWER HILL CENTRAL CORP., INC.

By_{ 4 MWWM

Presigént

CONSENTED TO BY:

VETERANS ADMIN]STRATION -
By it '

' . 7 Title
Distrer oF LoLumpin Crry o Wastingro s g % “ % o

s Y, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 'ﬁ.day of ‘P72 ,1982, before
the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the State ai¥d County aforesaid,
personally appeared MA R+ha R. “oﬂ-\'at\)wo acknowledged himself/herself
to be the President of Courts of Flower Hill Homeowners Association, Inc.
and that he/she, as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed the
aforegoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the
name of said corporation by himself/herself, as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto.set my hand and seal

@w_rf\./&lﬂ—n)

‘ A Notary Public
My Commiden Expires October 14, 1993

My commission expires:
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SCHEDULE A

_ X)@‘gﬂdﬂ Z .@/{;ﬁ%ﬁ/}; iy - KherT F '9“”77 - | (seal)

W1itness RopERT I,. DRIVER . ROBERT F. SCOTT, JR.

< A%LFM (5eal)

ANITA P. SCOTT

‘Lot numbered 25 s in Block lettered ( , in the subdivision Xnown

s as "Plat two , FLOWER HILL" as peT Plat thereof duly recorded
among the Land Records of Montgomery County, Maryland, in Plat
Book 4110 at pilat 126¢9. ' o

STATE OF MARYLAWD -
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this /& day of wa{f s 1985, :
- before the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the State and |
County aforesaid, pérsonally appeared faprpr F Seotl & Avts £ ScFl
known to me (or satisfactorily proven) Lo be the Persons wnose
-names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledge

the foregoing instrument to be his act and deed for the purposes
- therein contained, ' : '

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official séafj..

TN L YA
_ : Notary Puw %
My Commission expires: o ' Barbara G. Melvin W% N
1/ /C?(o o Omery 00




SCHEDUTLE A

%ﬁ“@g[@/{kw’\ - o OQ’LVC///(éa//(Seal)

witness ROBERT L. DRIVER CHERYLfﬁ A. CLARK

(Seal)
Lot numbered =+ in Block 1etterea/4 s in the subdivision known
. as "Plat , PLOWER HILLY as per Plat thereof duly recorded

among the. Lan Records of Montgomery County, Maryland, in Plat
Book {{O at Plat Q£§££

STATE OF MARYLAND.
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, to wit:

I hPRﬁBY CERTIFY that on this }Lﬁéaa“ of <:;u4mk,_ , 1985,
before the subscériber, a Notary Public 1n and for T State and
County aforesaid, personally appeared ‘V[[ G ,
"~ known to me (or satisfactorily proven) 1o D& The persons whose

" names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledge

the foregoing instrument to be his act and deed for the purposes
therein contained, '

TN WITNESS WHERTOF, I have kereunto set my hand and official seal.

,,_uv"\n..

""'“P\ (z‘. a’\-
X \
| ;;’ /
‘P:/\._ L VWA :qmsw PURLIC

_ Notary Pubi¢€%
My Comm1551gn expires: Barbara G. Melvin \4"%wmﬂf§i

N T | | \\m,/

":::":_"-'-r':’



SCHEDULE A

o ' ‘ - , | | fj ;%{/ ;g§77 -
E jﬁgg%ﬁaff Z?‘ gj&éﬁ44 - /<i7zﬁéi?/' ;;%%z;lA\;J(Seal)
. W1Tness popert 1. Driver . Robert Muir, ¢

. Jp. ©
/-, .
/7)) %W .
- [y e [ AL S (sea)
o Marian A. Muir : 4 - _
Lot numbered ii, in Block leti{ered fL,_in the subdivision known
as "Plat (ne s, FLOWER HILL"™ as per Plat thereof duly recorded
among the Land Records of Montgomery County, Maryland, in Plat

‘Book J|Q at Plat A¥ |4 .

STATE OF MARYLAND

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, to wit:

I EERERY CERTIFY that on this3ié%éday of =C:2LN'& -, 1985,
before the subscriber, a Notary Public _jn add Tor the State and
County aforesaid, personally appeared KObert &Marlmw\' Mujr
known to me (or satisfactorily proven) 10 D& the pPersons Whose
nameg are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledge
the foregoing instrument to be his act and deed for the purposes
therein contained.. ' :

r]

IR WITHESS WHERZEDE, 1 have hereunto set my hand and official seal.,

B . ' Kotary PublE
My Commission expires: ﬁﬁ(gg

Barbara G. Melvin - i



-

M
ﬁ%#;%

 (Seal)

WW@ N

(Seal)

Lot numberéd_ﬂi, in Bloek lettered l;, in the subdivision Kown
. as "Plat Twd , FLOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded
~among the Land Records of Montgomery County, Maryland, in Plat

Book {]0 at Plat 12858 .

‘Sfﬁfﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂﬁ$&%9umtbrs?V&;Ft04;.(1nl4brnb;f%f
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, to wit: -

I HEREEY CERTIFY that on_thiSGZQﬁ¢an'of {j&ZA¢ s 1985,
before the subscriber, a Notary Public in” and tor the State and
County aforesaid, personally appeared J. [A8Ble ©7rs7Re.
known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to beé The persons whose
names are subscribed to the within instrument, anhd acknowledge
the foregeing instrunent to be hig act and deed for the purposes
therein contained. ' ' ' '

TN WITWESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my nand and official =seal,

My Commission expiTeS:Mycm“mgngQQM£- .




el n197292,

SCHEDULE A

JM&%MW ) Pltad £ vl (Seal), . ,

Witness Sandra M. Olmsted Michael A. Batson

M/ZW Oidaon” (Seal)

Shelley E. Batson

Lot numbered 45, in Block lettered 7, in the subdivision known
as "Plat 7& ﬁ%’ , FLOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded
among the Land Records of Montgomery County, Maryland, in Plat
Book /{0 at Plat /2389

STATE OF MARYLAND
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, to wit:

T HEREBY CERTIFY that on this I(% day of Eiéﬁmgj , 1985,
before the subscriber, a Netary Public 1n a or the State and

County aforesaid, personally appeared vy
known to me (or satisfactorily proven) -

names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledge
the foregoing instrument to be his act and deed for the purposes
therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHERECF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal,

My Commission expires:gﬁih{\ﬁqgg Ronald Jack Olmsted Jr.

I.D. #




g

] o Perad 99719
E;'

\\ﬂm f @/j@(dﬂ( SCHEDULE .'A/L mﬁvM’/— (SEAL)

Witness THOMAS E. EASTLACK - AV W. MEYER

Lod\ma: Z W\/\/—/(’SEAL )

A ) KBISTINE L. MEYER | 92
Lot numbered L in Block lettered 7, In the subdivision known as "“BLAT

FLOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded among the Land Records of Montgom~
ery County, Maryland, in Plat Book Ho  at plat 1%3’ﬂ

STATE OF MARYLAND
COUNTY OF MUNTGE}MERY Io WJ.tt
I HEREBY CERTIF‘Y that on this l4th day of May, 1985, before the subsbriber,
| a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared" |
Moo aod Keoto. meu?_r- ~, knoan to me (or satlsfactorlly proven)
to be the persons whose names are subscrlbed to the within instrument, and dig -
- acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his act and deed for the purpcses
therein containea. ' -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and of‘f‘lclal seal.

My Commlssmn explres :
. PAMELA A MURrHY
" NOTARY. PUBLIC. STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expires July T, 1984

§HT  Flower LI Te Jecrece:

ST Sud . fCeoeNT  NO | Tre LT Rik .#Cﬂcfs-ﬁ':@‘?‘ Lrﬁﬁl Fou o
9 Y43 1999190 4a 16y IpaF sSel &30



RS Vi Ml Chireisef,

Witness

To0t numbered |S, in Block lettered J, in the subdivision known
as "Plat {WREE , FLOWER HILL" as peT Plat thereof duly recorded
among the Land Records_ of Montgomery County, Maryland, in Plat
Book 11 at Plat DB%KY .

STATE OF MARYLAND
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, to wits

T HEREBY CBRTIFY that on thals day of , 19386,
before the subscriber, a Notary bPublic in and for the State and
county aforesaid, personally appeared

known to me {or satisfactorily proven) to be the persons wiose
names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledge
the foregoing instrument to be his act and deed for the purposes
therein contained.

L

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public
My Commission expires:



SCHEDULE A

s Al £ Do

Witness

-(Seal)
na 7)/ /Mc (Seal)

Lot numbered 35, in Block lettered ¢ , in the subdivision known
as "Plat twyo , FLOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded
among the Land Records of Montgomery County, Maryland, in Plat
Book 110 ot piat 12888

STATE OF MARYTLAND
COUNTY O MONTGOMERY, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day of , 1985,
before the subscriber, a Notary Public in and ToF The State and
County aforesaid, personally appeared y
known to me (or satisfactorily proven) Fo be the persons WhosS
nameg are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledgg
the foregoing instrument to be his act and deed for the purposes
therein contained,

IN WITNESS WHERECF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public
My Commission expires:

&
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SCHEDULE'A

wlég;ﬂf"jf @W ' /}3@/&/}7@& '(Seal)“
dwﬂa, /A, anwu.D(Seal)

Lot numbered 3 , in Block 1etteredi3 , in the subdivision Known

as "Plat Qpe , FLOWER HILL" as pe¥ Plat thereof duly recorded
among the Land Records of Montgomery County, Maryland, in Plat

Book [[p at Plat g&gﬁ

STATE OF MARYLAND
COUNTY OF MONTGUME ERY, to w1t A
I HERERY C ERTIFY that on this day of , 198
before the subscriber, a Notary Public in"&nd Tor the %tatn and
- County aforesaid, personally appeared

known. to me (or satlsfactorl 1y proven) to Ge ihé persons whoqe
names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledge

the foregoing instrument to be his act and dceq for the purposes |
therein contained. -

¥

IN WITNESS WHEHMOF I have hereuntc set wy hand and official ssal.

Novary Fublic
My Commission expires: : : -
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"Pear Rims

Please find enclosed a Declaration of Annexation dated
May 1, 1992 along with attachments relating to specific property.
I am requesting that you record this Declaration of Annexation
with the attachments to it. Please be advised that T do not have
the Parcel ID numbers for all of these properties and I would ask
that you determine those Parcel ID numbers and place them on the
Schedule A as 1is necessary. I am enclosing a blank check made
payable to the Clerk, Montgomery County Circuit Court. Please
advise me when this is on record and have the enclosed form
completed so that we may bill our client accordingly.

Sincerely,

Steven A. Silverman

SAS:bt
. Enclosures . .

F:\WPSI1\FILES\SASCL\DECL -ANX. FLE (9212)

rw
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DECLARATION OF ANNEXATION

of the first part, and those parties whose names are set forth on
Schedule A attached hereto and made a part thereor, hereinafter
collectively referred to as "owner", parties of the second part,

WHEREAS, The Courts of Flower Hill Homeowners Associarion is a
Maryland non-profit corporation whose articles of Incorporation
are filed among the Corporate Records of the ofticer of the Clerk
of the Circult Court for Montgomery County, Maryland in liber 0421
at Folio 549, and

WHEREAS, the owner is the title holder to the land described on
Schedule A hereof, and '

WHEREAS, all of the land is located in Montgomery County, Maryland,
in the subdivision known &5 Flower Hill iis unofiicial designation
being the Courts of Flower Hill, and :

WHEREAS, Pettitr & Griffin, Inec., recorded an instrument entitled
"Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions" among the

Land Records of Montgomery County, Maryland, in Liber 5903 Folio
778, which was dated June 30, 1982, and

WHEREAS, the land described onp Schedule . was omitted from the
aforesaid Declaration recorded in Liber 5903 Folio 778, and

WHEREAS, Article XIII Sectdon 4 of said declaration pProvides as
folliows: :

" Annexation. Additiomal residential properties and common '

area may be annexed to the Properties with the consent of
two-thirds (2/3) of each class of members, provided, that

WHEREAS, the parties to this instrument are desirous of having the
land described on Schedule A annexed ag provided in the aforesaid

o

Iy ™ a0 - - 1 Sopgr o el - u o - r -
Lueiaraition 2y Arlticlis XITVY section 4, ana

WHEREAS, the Courts of Flower Hill Homeowners Association, Inec. did
at a meeting held on the 19th day of April, 1983 by a vate of two-
thirds (2/3) of each class of itg members, consent to the annexsation
of the land described on Schedule A hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH, the the said Courts of
Flower Hill Homeonwers Association, Inc. and the said owners do
hereby publish and declare that all of the property described in
Schedule A shall be held, sold and conveyed subject to all the
terms and conditions, duties and liabilities and together with
all of the rights and privileges, as more fully set forth in that
‘document entitled, "Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and _
Restrictions" dated 6/30/82 and recorded among the laug records

~—
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LAMIOEFCES
SILVERMAN & SCHILD
1010 WAYNE AVENUE, SUITE 1440
SILVER SPRING, MD 20910

NationsBank of Maryland
Bethesdn, MD 20817

e

" CHECK NO.

NationsBank

DATE "
12/14[92

10306

L esIMMs
_ 240

AMOUNT -

NON NEGOTIAEBLE

10306
rc1erk 1
Circuit Court of Haryland
O{‘ﬁE for Montgomery County
. ORDER Judicial Center ,
OF 50 Courthouse Square
Rockville, Maryland 20850
L05500daLLn B3 ORO2 7us
LAW OFFICES DETAGH AND RETAIN THIS STATEMENT

SILVERMAN & SCHILD

THE ATTAGHED GHECK 35 IN PAYMENT OF ITEMS DESGRIBED BELOW

SILVEH SPRING, MD 20910 IF NOT CORREGT, PLEASE NOTIFY LIS PROMPTLY, NO AECEIFT DESIRED
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
12/12/52 Flower Hill EOA -~ Declaratinsn of
Annexation w/attachments
Fmeording/Piling Faa 33213
®
.z NON-NEGOTIABLE
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of Moftgomery County, Maryland in Liber 5903 at Folio 778, and as
amended, which are for the purpose of protecting the value and
desirability of the land described on Schedule A of this instrument
as well as the land described in the aforesaid Declaration,

and which shall run with the title to said property described

on Schedule A hereof and in the original Declaration, as amended,
and be binding on all partizs having any right, title, interest

or estate {n and to sald properties or any part thereof, their
heirs, devlisees, personal representatives, successors, and assigns,
and the rights and privileges which shall inure to the benefit of
each owner of said properties.

Pursuant to the terms of the aforesaid Article XIII, Section 4.
the Flower Hill Central Cocrporation joins in the execution of
this instrument to indicate its consent to the terms and
conditions of the same.

WHEREAS, the Veterans Administration has approved this annexatiom.

WITNESS the seals and signatures of the parties hereto on the day
of the year first hereinbefore written.

Attesc: COURTS .OF FLOWER HILL HOMEOWNERS

ASSOCIATION, IRC.

Secretary resident’

CONSENTED TO BY:
FLOWER HILL CENTRAL CORP., INC.

-

CONSENTED TO BY:
VETERANS ADMINISTRATION

District of Columbia/City of Washington (O ang Mec, 'I‘itle‘{
T#
FEARR D BN TR KR VOB EIAOMBIKK, to witt A

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this4ch day of october s 1993
before the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the State and
County aforesaid, persomally appeared 'artha Jean Norton .
who acknowledged himwwedf/herself to be the President of CUURTS OF
FLOWER HILL HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC, and that e/she, as such
officer, being authorized so to do, executed the aforegoing
instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the
name of sald corporation by hkmeedf/herself, as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREUF, | hereunto set my and and seal

. ‘ﬁotary ublic
My Commimive Expires Ootcber 14, 1993

My commission expires:




SCHEDULE A

il
-

Httness/:, )/'I(

P

FerrreY Wickie

Lot numbered 1 , in Block lectered :‘). in the subdivision kuown at "PLAT two
FLOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded among the Land Records of
Montgomery County, Maryland, in Plac Book 110 at Plat #12888

STATE OF MARYLAND Mﬂ’ CI""'H =776 70Y

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, tc wit:

“ I HEREBY CERTIFY that oa this |l day of Trly , 1917, before the
. subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, persomally
appeared T:J . il Ve » known to me {(or satisfactorily

proven) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument,

and did acknowledge the foregoing instrument.to be his act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal

A T o (seald
Notary Publlc
MAUREEN LATENSER

My commission expires: NOTARY BUBIKC STATE OF MARYIAND
My Camnimlen Expiras May 30, 1993

. WatiPEEN LaTege
NTAR B ey E i-f?uwﬁ:m

R e My G, 1998
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. NECLARATION OF ANNEXATION

THIS DECLARATION made tuls.lb day of “<Ju » 1992, by and
between the Courts of Flower Hill Homeowners Asscelation, party
of the first part, and thise partles whose names are set forth on
Schedule A attached hereto and made a part thereor, hereinafter
collectively referred to as "owner", partles of the second part.

WHEREAS, The Courts of Flower Hill Homeowners Assoclation is a
Maryland non~profit corporation whose Articles of Incorporation
are filed among the Corperate Racords of the officer of the Clerk
of the Circuit Court for Montgomery County, Maryland in liber 0421
at Folio 549, and

WHEREAS, the owner is the title holder to the land described on
Schedule A hereof, and

WHEREAS, all of the land iz located Ln Huntgomery County, Maryland,
in the subdivision known as Flower Hill fts unofficial designation
being the Courts of Flower Hill, and

WHEREAS, Pettit & Griffin, Inc,, recorded an instrument eutitled
"Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions" among the
Land Records of Montgomery County, Maryland, in Liber 5903 Folio
778, which was dated June 30, 1982, and

WHEREAS, the land described on Schedule A was omitted from the
aforesaid Declaration recorded in Liber 5903 Folio 778, and

MWHEREAS, Article X11l Section 4 of said declaration provides as
follows: .

¥ Annexatlon. Additional residential properties and common
area may be annexed to the Properties with the consent of
two-thirds (2/3) of each class of members, provided, that
the consent of Maryland National Capital Park and Planning
Commission shall be obtained before any annexations or
addirions to the associations are made,"

WHEREAS, the parties to this instrument are desirous of having the
land described on Schedule A annexed as provided in the aforesaid
" Daclaration by Acticle Aill Section 4, and

WHEREAS, the Courts of Flower Hill Homeowners Association, lnc. did
at a meeting held on the 19th day of April, 1982 by a vote of two-

thirds (2/3) of each class of its members, consent to the annexation
of the land described on Schedule A hereof, :

NOW, THEREFURE, THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH, the the said Courts of
Flower Hill Homeonwers Association, Inc. and the said owners do
hereby publish and declare that all of the property described In
Schedule A shall be heild, seld and conveyed subject to all the
‘terms and conditions, ‘duties and llabilities and together vith
alli of the rights and privileges, as more [ully set forth in that
document entitled, "Declaration of Covenants, Conditions a
Restrictions” dated 6/30/82 and recorded among the land records




DECLARATION OF ANNEXATION

THIS DECLARATION made this 99 day of J“wluw » 199& , by and
between the Courts of Flower Hitl Homeovners Association, party
of the first part, and those parties whose names are set Forth on
Schedule A attached hereto and made a part thereor, hereinafter
collectively referred to as "owner", parties of the sdcond part,

0T LHOK

RN00 AY
301430 SNy

WHEREAS, The Courts of Flower Hill Homeowners Ansociacion is a
Maryland non-profit corporation whose Articles of Incorporation
are filed among the Corporates Recerds of the officer of the Clerk
of the Circuit Court for Montgomery Coaunty, Maryland in liber 042}
at Folio 549, and '

.Qﬂﬁh%
E60:11Y £21909%.

THNY O AT 08

]
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WHEREAS, the owner is the title holder to the land described on
Schedule A hereof, and )

WHEREAS, all of the land is located in Montgomery Courty, Maryland,
in the subdivision known as Flower Hill its uncfficial designation
being the Courts of Flower Hill, and

WHEREAS, Pettir & Griffin, Inc., recorded an instrument entitied
"Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions" among the
Land Records of Montgomery County, Maryland, in Liber 5903 Folio
778, which was dated June 30, 1982, and

WHEREAS, the land described on Schedule A was omitted from the
aforesaid Declaration recorded in Liber 5903 Folio 778, and

WHEREAS, Article XIIJ Section 4 of sald declaratisn provides as
follows: :

2

" Annexation. Additional residential properties and. common
area may be annexed to the Properties with the consent of
two~thirds (2/3) of each class of members, proyided, that
the consent of Maryland National Capital Park and Planning !
Commission shall be obtained before any aunexations or
additions to the associations are made , "

#

WHEREAS, the parties to this instruwment are desirous of having-tha%@fﬂ_ ke
land described on Schedule A annexed as proyidad in the aforesaid 7 #3: (9%
Declaration by Article XTII Sertion by and " -

e

/ahEREAS, the Courts of Flower Hill Homeowners Association, Inc. did :
at a meeting held on the 19th day of April, 1983 by a vote of two- i
thirds (2/3) of each class of its membeis, consent to the annexation
of the land described on Schedule A hereof.

W, THEREFORE, THIS AGREEMENT WITNEESFE1Y, the the said Courte of
Flower Hili Hemeonwers Association, Inc. and the said owners do '
hereby publish and declare that all of the property described in
Schedule A shall be held, sold and conveyed subject to all the
terms and conditions, duties and liabilities and together with
all of the rights and privileges, as more fully set forth in that
document entitled, '"Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and
Restrictions” dated 6/30/82 and recorded among tha land records

D 9-43~STFOFFE
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of Montgomery County, Maryland in Liber 5903 at Folio 778, and as
amended, which are for the purpose of protecting the value and
desirability of the land described on Schedule of this instrument
as well as the land described in the aforesaid Neclaration,

and which shall run with the title to said property described

on Schedule A hereof and in the original Declaration, as amended,
and be binding on all parties having any right, title, interest

or estate in and to said properties ox any part thereof, their
heirs, devisees, personal representatives, successors, and assigns,
and the rights and privileges which shall inure to the benefit of
each owner of said properties.

Pursuant to the terms of the aforesaid Article XIII, Section 4,
the Flower Hill Central Corporation joins in the execution of
this instrument to indicate its consent to the terms and
conditions of the same.

WHEREAS, the Veterans Administration has:approved this annexation.

WITNESS the seals and signatures of the parties hereto on the day
of the year first 'hereinbefore written.

Attest: COURTS OF FLOWER HILL HOMEOWNERS
1) ASSOCIATION, INC.
AA Y oA g S VR g - By

Secretary ‘ - President

CONSENTED TO BY:
FLOWER HTLL CENTRAL CORP., INC.

B?._%lggﬁwév ﬂ beu/;

President

CONSENTED TOQ BY:
VETERANS ADMINISTRATION

By

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, to wit:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ééhﬁday of Jul > 199§
before the subsecriber, a Notary Public in and for :Le State and
County aforesaid, personally appeared Jfned RO N ’
who acknowledged himself/herself to be the President «f COURTS OF
FLOWER HILL HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. and that he/she, as such
officer, being authorized so to do, executed the aforegoing
instrument for the purposes therezin contained, ty signing the
hame of said corporation by himself/hecself, as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, T hereunto set my afidhand seal

./} QQ\C&LJV : -
Notary-Public S

ANNY. SWEET
My commission expires: NCHARYPPQK3SUWEC$NVRﬂAND
A%“¢6ﬁﬁmwmen45qnﬁmﬂﬂovember2,}997




SCHEDULE A

Witness:
Lot numbered !} » in Block lettered ﬂ

iR £'» in the subdivision known as "Plat
ONE  FLOWER HILL" as per Plat thereof duly recorded among the Land

Records of Montgomery County, Maryland, in Plat Book 110 ar Plag # 1§ 1Y

STATE OF MARYLAND
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, to wit:

: ~
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this QO < day of Jyly » 199 [,
before that subscriber, a Notary Public in and ior the Statk and County
aforesaid, personally appeared s e Bastots @ Snonpa Boabtaek s

subscribed to the within insturment, and did acknowledge that aforegoing_ﬁw
instrument to be his act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal,~

My commission expires: NOTARYPUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND )
-y Commission Expires November 2, 1997 '



